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FROM CONSULTANT PYSICHAITRIST DOCTOR JEFF TAYLOR                                              
----- Original Message -----
From:         Chris & Jeff Taylor
To:            Jimmy & Judy Tierney
Sent:         Saturday, September 10, 2005 11:27 PM
Subject:     Keeping In Touch

Hi Judy, 
Are you getting any assistance up there in Cairns?  In relation to the matters aired in our last conversation, I would like to have a yarn with you over the phone again soon
Regards, 

Jeff Taylor



John Wiener is a Society Diocesan President here he confirms all the equipment I donated is still mine and the communities.    

Thursday, 1 March 2007 5:59 PM                                                                                    

From:    Wiener John         wienerj@bigpond.com   
Date:     Thursday, 1 March 2007 5:59 PM 
To:         Judith Tierney jjls@bigpond.com
Subject: RE: I though you were different 

Hi Judy & Jim 

Sorry that I took so long to get back to you, I have been away; I am not in a position of any influence within the Society at this point in time. 

It hurts me greatly to be aware of the anguish and suffering that you are both going through and my not being able to do anything to help you other than to listen.                          

I have spoken to the state president tonight and he assures me that all of the gym equipment is available to you wish to take it off the Society's hands.

Please consider taking up this offer it may enable you to in some way continue what you started. Good luck with your visit with the Bishop tomorrow,                                            I will pray for you both 
Your friend 

John Wiener St Vincent de Paul diocesan president 




From: Judith Tierney 
Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2007 7:29 AM
To: Wiener John
Subject: THANK YOU VERY MUCH
John I received this yesterday I trusted you why did you tell me you had spoken to John and he was going to give us back our property, 

He never even named the people that have our property do you as an engineer know how much they have stolen from Jim and I trusted you my God 

Judy

St Vincent de Paul Society
QUEENSLAND

 10 Merivale Street,

South Brisbane Qld 4101

    PO Box 3351,

                                                                                  South Brisbane Qld 4101

Tel 0730101000

Fax 07 3010 1099

Email state.admin@svdpqld.org.au

www.vinnies.org.au/qld

ABN 14211506904

Donation Hotline 13 18 12

20th September 2007                                                        
Hello Judy,

Thank you for your letter of the 6th inst.

All of the gym equipment has been given to an Aboriginal community where it is being used by the young people to increase their health and fitness.

As this was the original purpose the equipment was obtained for in the first place we felt that it was appropriate that it was put to this use.

The Society now considers this matter is closed. 
I feel it is now time for us all to move on and to continue to help those in most need.

Yours in Christ,

John Campbell 

State President                               YOURS IN CHRIST!!!!!!!!




From: John Wiener wienerj@bigpond.com                                                                                                   Date: Thursday, 27 September 2007 6:36 PM
To: 'Judith Tierney' <jjls@bigpond.com>

Subject: RE: THANK YOU VERY MUCH
Hi Judy

I did speak to John Campbell as I said I would, and I also said to you that I am not any position to influence any decisions made by the State President or the State Council.

Lets all hope that the un-named Aboriginal Community will receive great enrichment from the use of the gym equipment.

Peace

John Wiener

Mr Peace would still have his first lunch money


This is to Jude from the new Qld State president……………All of the gym equipment has been given to an Aboriginal community where it is being used by the young people to increase their health and fitness.

As this was the original purpose the equipment was obtained for in the first place we felt that it was appropriate that it was put to this use. 

So Tony I went around seeing if this Choice had my equipment he was very polite about it and said. I will ring them up for me asking could he have some equipment he was told by that maggot Maree Fell this stuff below!

From:        T.A.Hartley <ceo@choices.org.au>                                                                                     

Date:         Friday, 28 September 2007 3:26 PM
To:              jjls@bigpond.com 
Subject:     st vinnies
Jim                                                                                                                   Not long after we met I called St Vincents De Paul regarding the gym equipment, i was advised the equipment is being used for a gym in Ravenshoe.                         

The person i spoke with was Maree Fell if i remember correctly. The call was placed at circa 0930.                                                                                        I hope this helps.                                                                                                   Go well Jim.        
T.A.Hartley
Chief Executive Officer 
Email: ta@choices.org.au

website: www.choices.org.au 

Fell tells …..i was advised the equipment is being used for a gym in Ravenshoe.   
John Campbell - writes to Jude saying it has been given to some UNNAMED aboriginal group as that is who I donated it to…These lying bastards remember are still in charge of millions of dollars given to the poor….PLEASE!




State president Michael Mckeown borrowed a very expensive book from me I am still waiting for its return!                  

From:                jjls@bigpond.com 

Date:                10 October 2005 08:00
To:                   Michael mckeown 
Subject:            Michael mckeown
 

Will you return my property now!!! Or I will do what your boss does and get the police involved! How many times do I need to ask you? In case you do not remember it is the book you were supposed to read and return to me how many more times do I have to ask you? 
James Victor Tierney



JUDY TIERNEY STATES……After the opening of Vinnies Gym in Cairns, several other areas expressed interest in this project; one in particular was the township of Ravenshoe.  After much discussion with the members of the Cairns Diocesan council land and St Vincent de Paul conference members of the Tablelands, a proposal was agreed on. This agreement was for an extra building to be constructed directly behind the St Vincent de Paul store on land belonging to the Society in Ravenshoe. 
Jim Tierney was asked to provide the expertise needed to cover all requirements of a Fitness Centre. With the input of Jim, a plan was drafted, and I as the then Diocesan President presented this proposal and plan to the sitting of the Queensland State council. 

The State council agreed to make funds to the value of $100,000 available as required in order to proceed.                                            
With this knowledge Jim went ahead and paid to have a boxing ring made. 
This was one thing the local youth had requested), he also bought a Multi exercise pin-weight unit. 
The required approval at town council level was obtained; approval again from the Diocesan council and the local community of Ravenshoe was also obtained. 
The building commenced and accounts were sent to the Diocesan office. When the council was informed that the building was almost complete myself and Marc King travelled to Ravenshoe. 

The building that we saw had no resemblance in common with the plans that had been submitted and subsequently approved; it did not now meet town-planning guidelines. 
When the local conference members were asked to explain, they said they had changed their minds about it being a Fitness Centre and now wanted it called an Activities centre. The reason given for this change of mind was  

“We don’t want that pommie bastard coming up here to tell us what to do”.                 This was all reported to the State council, and as far as I know the project was halted. My understanding is now the building is used for storage.                                

Judy Tierney  

THIS IS WHAT I HAVE HAD TO PUT UP WITH TONY IN THIS COUNTRY MAYBE I SHOULD JUST GO HOME 




This is my email to state president Michael Mckeown. Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am
----- original message ----- 
From: jjls@bigpond.com 

To: carolyn.sauvage@svdp-qld.org.au 

Date: Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am

Subject: Attention state president Michael Mckeown. Dignity. 

Michael I know you could not care less.
But just for the sake of my honour and so that you can never say you have not been told-my wife Jude you’re once representative here in Cairns is extremely ill and I mean extremely. She has tried numerous times to ring you but it seems all phones in Brisbane do not reach Cairns anymore. 

A psychiatrist who fortunately is a good friend of both of us is supervising her.
She genuinely thought you would help her when help was needed, your lack of support has destroyed her faith and for that i hope you are proud.

I do not really expect a response, as I am sure you will follow the SVDP way of ignoring a problem in the eventuality it will just go away.

I also hope you remember why Jude and I met with you and Mr. Barry in Brisbane. 

[THIS TONY BOUT THE BULLYING AND THIS IS WHY THEY MADE ME CHAIRMAN OF THE GYMS SPECIAL WORKS]
But I assure you and your CEO I most certainly will not go away.

It seems to me solicitors in Australia just get ignored unless they belong to this Society.                                         
You where welcomed in my home whenever you where in Cairns and you just turned your back on Jude. 

What makes it even harder to understand is when I first met you I asked you if you were in anyone’s pocket? 
Your answer was “I am my own man”. 
You never even asked me what the conversation was about in the gym with Maree Fell and the president but everyone shortly will know. 

I am going to ask you as the State President an alleged man of God to make your CEO send the clearly defined information requested by my solicitor to him. 
So I can conclude the process to clear my name. 

Ending on one last appeal could you return my book you have been asked to return on numerous occasions you thief.    

James Victor Tierney



“Those who give have all things. They who withhold have nothing.”  Don’t let evil defeat you but defeat evil with good.  “Whoever wants to enjoy life and wishes to see good times, must keep from speaking evil and telling lies.”     



Sid Brischetto was appalled at the behaviour of Qld Society officials as Sid makes it clearly obvious good governance, accountability and transparency are certainly not considered as a sense of duty by this highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society. 
From: "Isidoro Brischetto" brischetto@bigpofWi.com                                                                                                                    To: <tom.barry@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Tom Kelly" <tom.kelly@grainco.com.au>; "Ron Beauchamp (E​mail)" <sth.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Peter Richards (E-mail)..<gcc.prichards.dc@svdp​qld.org.au>; "Mike McKeown" <mike.mckeown@svdp-qld.org.au>; '"Michael McKeown'" <diopres@onthenet.com.au>; "Michael Kuilboer (E-mail)..<west.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Maurie Kelly (E-mail)" <mjk@giLcom.au>; "Kathryn Hester (E-mail)" <kathryn@phoiberg.com.au>; "Judy Tierney (E-mail)..<jjls@bigpond.com>; "John Wiener (E​mail)" <wienerj@bigpond.com>; "John McCulloch (E-mail)..<john.mcculloch@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Joan McGrath (E-mail)" <joan.mcgrath@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Greg Harris (E-mail)" <state.vp.harris@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Father Morgan Batt (E-mail)" <MORGANBATT@bigpond.com>; "Annette Donnelly (E-mail)..nth.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au                                   Sent:
Thursday, 16 January 2003 4:51                                                                       Subject: PLEA TO STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS
Dear All

In my email to you of 12/01/03 I tendered my resignation from the position of chairman of the Qld Rule Review Committee.


  By now you should have received formal notification from the State President, that I no longer represent the T'ville Diocesan Council and therefore I am no longer a member of State Council. I resigned from the position of T'ville diocesan president ahead of my full term (end of April 2003), as a result of a < MEDIATION? > meeting between the T'ville diocesan council and the T'ville regional council held in T'ville on 11/01/03, and chaired by National President John Moore and State President Michael Mckeown as mediators. As an advocate of good governance, accountability and transparency at State council meetings during my term on the Council, starting with state council members, to ensure that the good name of the Society of St Vincent de Paul could be upheld at all times and withstand total public scrutiny, I wish to fully endorse the sentiments of frustration expressed by John Wiener in his email of 13 January 2003 to all State Council members. I do hope that State Council, for the sake of the future of the Society, will have the moral fortitude to take positive action, and not merely make ineffective verbal/ written statements, to guide the society in Qld with full transparency and honesty, for the benefit of the needy as is required under the Rule and as a witness to the pledge the Society gives to its Benefactors when we ask and / or accept their gifts on behalf of the needy.  

Yours in Christ

Sid Brischetto  



I SENT THIS TO THE COPS AND the bent minsters here this is what happens in England if you try to alter MINUTES OF OFFICIAL MEETING. 

DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.



Price-fixing

 stores take

£116m fine

By RICHARD FLETCHER

DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.

A number of leading retail​ers and processors embroiled in the Office of Fair Trading's long-running investigation into milk, cheese and butter prices admitted liability last week and accepted the fine - ​despite the fact that they have argued privately that they are being punished for doing the right thing.

The OFT investigation has stunned supermarket executives  - at the time of the alleged price fixing 2002 supermarket depots were being  blockaded by dairy farmers and they were under immense pressure from the Government to raise milk prices to help the farmers.

The OFT evidence - some of which has been seen by The Daily Telegraph - consists largely of emails sent by direc​tors and buyers working for ArIa, the Scandinavian, milk processor. ArIa has managed to avoid a fine by turning "whistleblower". 
 

The investigation was sparked following a raid on ArIa's UK headquar​ters by the OFT.

In one internal email, a sen​ior Aria director instructs one of his buyers: 
"Can you please get JS/Safeway to increase the [price] of Cravendale ASAP to at least match Asda / Tesco.

“Without this Asda will undoubtedly come back down." ​

 

In another email, sent to a buyer at Asda, Arla sets out the exact price increases allegedly being planned by Tesco and Morrison - days before they were implemented. 
 
"Attached shows price movement for next week as requested," wrote James lan​gan, a national account director for Arla.

 

A day later, in another email to Asda, an Arla director wrote: Tesco will move on Tuesday 17th at which time we will provide you with copies of till receipts….Other customers are also stating that they will follow Tesco’s lead.” 
The evidence also draws a number of leading retail industry figures into the inquiry.
 
Emails and notes written by Kevin Hawkins, director general of the British Retail Con​sortium and the public face (of British retailing, form part of the OFT's evidence about his then employer Safeway.

 

There is no suggestion of individual wrongdoing by Mr Hawkins, who said last week that he had not seen the OFT evidence.

 

"I don't remember sending any emails about milk pric​ing,” he, added. 
 
Details of seemingly innoc​uous meetings between farmers​ and the senior Sainsbury executives are also included in the OFT’s evidence.
 
Asda, Sainsbury’s, Safeway, Dairy Crest, The Cheese Company and Robert Wiseman all admitted liability and agreed to work with the OFT in exchange for a reduced fine. 
 
Sainsbury’s chief executive, Justin King, said: “We are disappointed we have been penalised, but recognise the benefit of a speedy settlement.”
 
Dairy Crest is expected to pay a fine of £9.4 million, while Robert Wiseman agreed to pay £6.1 million, with all fines going to the treasury. 
The settlements are yet to be finalised.      



MCAULIFFE HAS - CONCERNS IF MINUTES WERE TO BE SUBPOENAED BY A COURT AT A FUTURE DATE AND THE LEGAL ACTION COULD BE DEEMED TO BE INVALID. 
THIS IS ABOUT RETRIEVING $130 ++ DOLLARS THEY GAVE AWAY ILLEGALLY!

 Honest x banking official McAuliffe concerns are in relation to $130 million dollars given away illegally by this Society that finances Ozcare with no returns to the Society (the poor).
 

His fellow conspirator Society ceo Peter Maher instigated legal action against Ozcare by way of a letter of demand, to hand back their previously owned and operated facilities. 
 

Society ceo Peter Maher instigated legal action against Ozcare saying he did so with the sanction of all the Society State Council, again another lie. 
 

It was not! 
Hence the - re legal action not having the sanction of the full State Council by McAuliffe below. 
 

These Society officials are so untouchable (we are talking about $130 million dollars illegally given away from the poor it was donated to) that they send damming evidence on emails to each other just as these directors did in England only in England the executives were accountable.
 

DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.

 





THIS IS HOW COCKY AND CONCEITED THIS LIARS ARE PUTTING STUFF LIKE THIS ON THE WWW THROUGH ME.



From: Jerry McAuliffe [mailto:fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au] 
Sent: Monday, 6 June 2005 2:31 PM
To: Maher, Peter
Cc: Tierney, Judy; Richards, Peter; O'Connor, Tim; Moore, Brian; McKeown,
Michael; Leach, Robert; Kelly, Maurie; Hester, Kathryn; Guise, Losa;
Campbell, John; Beauchamp, Ron
Subject: Ozcare

 
Peter,

A few points I consider I should contribute towards this debate:

* At last State Council meeting I can recall saying I considered Mick had a point when he was concerned re legal action not having the sanction of the full State Council. My reason for saying this relates to concerns if minutes were to be subpoenaed by a court at a future date and the legal action could be deemed to be invalid.
 I don't have any legal advice on this, it was merely a concern.
* From my recollection, Maurie then weighed in and had a motion passed with words to the effect that State Council now supported the action and a vote of thanks was moved to those who had been working so hard on the Ozcare issue. I stand corrected if my recollections are not exact as they are made without the benefit of minutes of the meeting. I guess this motion now at least places the action in minutes of a State Council meeting. As far as I am aware, there were no dissenters when the motion was put.
* I do not appear to have any official minutes of the teleconference 15/2/05. However, my handwritten notes indicate that a legal challenge may not have been one of the nine stratagies outlined in your e-mail of Sunday 5/6/2005. 
I agree that the other stratagies listed were discussed and am aware from the last State Council meeting that number 9 (letter to all Vincentians) is still being worked on.
* My notes indicate that at the time of the teleconference a legal challenge was still "On the table" but that there may have been a way to comeup with some process that all parties would be happy with. The notes further indicate that this could be a staged strategy and it was after this wording that the stratagies outlined in your e-mail were detailed (with the exception of the legal challenge). 
It could well be argued that because the legal challenge was deemed still "On the table" that it was one of the stratagies. As, stated, these are merely handwritten notes taken during the teleconference and I stand corrected if they do not agree with official minutes.
* My notes also indicate that, following the teleconference, further short up-dates would be forthcoming.
Regards, 

 

Jerry McAuliffe
 

Obviously McAuliffe and Maher do not see good governance, accountability and transparency are needed from them in AUSTRALIA.




THIS MICK GUY DOES THEM IN OFFICIAL AGAIN ON WWW VIA ME.

 MICHAEL .J. REIDY - As a director on this Board I believe that I am expected to act within the roles of responsibility, accountability, duty of care, to act with due diligence.

SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL

MICHAEL .J. REIDY 







Date.  02/06/05                          

Rockhampton Diocesan President





10 Alexandra Close, 

Gladstone,  

QLD. 4680                                                      

Ph. 07 49784790      

Fax.  07 4978 0616    

Work  07 49766026     

Mob. 0417 197728

Mr. Peter Maher

Chief Executive Officer

St.Vincent  De Paul Society

State Council Queensland


I wish to reiterate the concerns I expressed at State Council meeting June 28 regarding the recent directive given to our Solicitors to instigate legal action against Ozcare by way of a letter of demand, to hand back our previously owned and operated facilities.

As a member of State Council Board, my understanding of the situation was that our Solicitors had primarily been engaged to investigate the matter of legal implication, and requirements necessary to recover these facilities. This would involve a process of compiling, packaging, and analysing a wide range and scope of historical documentation which we organised for them. It also included meetings and consultation with The Catholic Bishops of Queensland, members of the National Council and other various parties etc.

Our Solicitors were to then analyse this information and produce a Report for State Council, accompanied with a list of recommendations for our assessment and analysis.


When you announced at our meeting that a letter of demand had already been served, and that we had received a response back from the Ozcare Solicitors, I immediately expressed my concerns that this had been a significant and decisive step, and that the full Council should have been informed and furthermore involved  in the final decision of this action.

I then asked who had authorised this action, and the answers from the floor were given that Council had previously agreed to a motion that we would engage our Solicitors "to look into the matter of taking back the facilities from Ozcare and to follow their recommendations as such"


As a director on this Board I believe that I am expected to act within the roles of responsibility, accountability, duty of care, and to act with due diligence.
We have now been advised that a major action has been instigated which will no doubt add significant outcomes and ramifications to our organisation; for better or for worse. Neither myself nor (as I assume) other members of this Board, have been consulted with on this matter, nor were we issued with a copy of the Solicitors Report and briefings.     In conclusion we did not get the opportunity to participate in a thorough evaluation and debate to assist our Board to formulate an informed decision on such a major issue. 
This recent happening concerns me greatly, and as a result of this

I hereby wish to officially place on the record, this notice to State Council; based on the grounds that I have not been kept updated and adequately informed on these matters, and that because pertinent information had not been forwarded to me for my perusal prior to this decision

"I neither agree with nor support this action of a 'Letter of Demand' which was served against Ozcare."

Yours fraternally

Michael J Reidy

 



My nightmare began In 2000 I CONDITIONALLY DONATED to the Cairns DISADVANTAGED via the Qld Society State Vice President Tim O’CONNOR.

State Vice President Tim O’CONNOR my wife and me had a official meeting at my home in Cairns well before I decided to officially donate all my many many thousands of dollars worth of equipment to the Cairns disadvantaged.

Thinking I could help with the support of my wife’s qualifications the disadvantaged, the poor kids and people with disabilities and mental illness in the Cairns community I thought my donation would be safe for the disadvantaged in Cairns to be used ad infinitum with a worldwide Catholic charity.

In reality it turned out to be the most destructive decision I ever made for both my wife’s and my health!

From the very beginning of the opening of Vinnies gym that was opened and blessed by Cairns Bishop James Foley the old school Society officials not cognizant  with Fitness Centres and boxing.
Realised they had little control or indeed never had any form of control with my personal projects.             

They harassed and bullied the instructors to falsify only numbers of indigenous users [not white disadvantaged Australians] this they kept telling my wife would put them in a position to apply for government funding. 

I made it clear to all the Vinnies Gym instructors that they would never oblige these Society officials. 

Indeed Society officials not cognizant with my projects would not realise when anyone entered Vinnies gym it was compulsory to sign the disclaimer register that I PERSONALLY had implemented in Vinnies Gym so this disclaimer register was also the official register of all attendees at Vinnies Gym. 

My wife Judith Tierney an appointed Society official and me where asked by Qld Society State president Michael McKeown and the General Secretary Tom Barry to meet with them in Brisbane to try to resolve the numerous bullying complaints from Society paid staff and Volunteers. 

This bullying was from the Cairns administrator Maree Fell and McAuliffe too. 



As we arrived in the office of General Secretary Tom Barry we both were asked why we had a problem with altering number of indigenous attendees at Vinnies Gym. 
I explained the above to both of these men we left with Tom Barry’s statement of just guess!  After me emailing Society ceo Maher telling if he did not stop all this bullying I would! This had never happened I understand to this conceited individual nor was it acceptable to Society ceo Peter Maher with me being only a volunteer in this REGISTERED VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION ceo Maher was also aware my wife Judith was the only SOCIETY OFFICIAL that abstained from the selection committee to employ the new General Secretary not a CEO officer.
So he has deliberately made vindictive cruel vilifying statements about my character with his numerous lies of instructions to Thynne & McCartney Society solicitors.

Judith Tierney complained to the Legal Services Commission because these consistent lies from Society ceo Maher was affecting both her health as my carer, and my health.


YOUR COMPLAINT DATED 14 JULY 2006 ABOUT THYNNE & MCCARTNEY SOLICITORS

Legal                                                      
Services 

Commission

Our Ref: LMS 71002779

20 July 2006 John Briton Legal Services Commissioner……….
You have asserted that Thynne & McCartney made a false statement about Mr Tierney in that they stated that Mr Tierney had previously been requested to provide a copy of his boxing trainer licence. I note particularly the wording of their letter:
"However, as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify that claim".
John Briton Legal Services Commissioner …..On my reading, these words infer that the St Vincent de Paul Society (the Society) has made previous requests to see Mr Tierney's licence. 
I understand that in making this statement, Thynne & McCartney would have been acting on the instructions of their clients, the Society. (Society ceo Maher).
Whilst, I do not believe there is sufficient evidence to establish to the required standard that Thynne & McCartney made a false or misleading statement, I appreciate Mr Tierney's circumstances and respect his opinion that the statement was intentionally false.

Whilst I appreciate that the perceived failure to explain and clarify various issues has added to the stress and difficulty of your circumstances I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 
John Briton 
Legal 
Services 
Commissioner


THYNNE & MACARTNEY                                  
23 August 2005

The Law Office 
PO Box 1927 
CAIRNS QLD 4870                                     

Dear Colleagues

Jim Tierney - Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland ('the Society'). Our client has provided us with a copy of your letter of 12 August 2005 directed to the Chief Executive Officer, Peter Maher and has requested that we respond on its behalf.

Mr Maher denies having discussed with your client's wife an allegation that your client  had “king hit" someone at a boxing tournament.
The Society is aware that your client claims to be a licensed boxing trainer. 
However as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify this claim. Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.

Whilst the Society is aware that your client donated a number of items of gymnasium equipment to the fitness centre, it had no knowledge that your client’s donation was made upon a conditional basis. In any event, the Society has not yet made any decisions on the future operation of the fitness centre at this point in time.

We are instructed that your client has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of indigenous youth at the fitness centre. The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 
Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by ​your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

We respond to the numbered paragraphs in your letter in keeping with the numbering you have used:

(a) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute a “assurance”  that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated. 
Such matters are of legitimate concern to the Society given that your client is, or was, a volunteer with the Society.

(b) A copy of the Society's letter of 10 June 2005 to your client is attached.




Dr Michael Casey
PRIVATE SECRETARY TO CARDINAL PELL
 

My email to these liars’ solicitors Thynne & MACARTNEY representing the Qld St Vincent de Paul these are the same solicitors trying to retrieve the collective amount of $324 million given away illegally to Ozcare of donated money from generations of Queenslanders for the poor.    
From:           jjls@bigpond.com 

Date:            Saturday, 24 June 2006 9:59 am

To:                Shane Donovan  sdonovan@thymac.com.au 

Subject:        fools rush in

24 June 2006

Donovan I am still waiting for my legal right to defend myself against your personal allegations you made about my character and the allegations you office mates made about me.  

If you do not cooperate I will take you personally and your office mates to the European courts as I have been advised by them I have the right to do as I have British passport.

Respond now you liar.

I am a proper man that does not need to hide behind anything like you and Maher.

Donovan I am asking you again and I will keep on asking you!!!!!!!!! 

You are not getting away with that nonsense with me I will again remind you!

Do you expect me to believe just because you are a gang of foolish solicitors - you are all in a special position - to use smart arse malicious lies in your letters? 

Stating I (despite request) never showed some invisible man my license and now you do not want to play any more. 

 Well Digbey I have been advised to demand from you the name of the person you publicly stated requested of me (despite request) to show my professional license too. Because you are a [solicitor I assume] when things that I have in progress now eventuate your arse won't touch the ground. 
See you smart arse's usual get away with intimidating lies on what people perceive as legal documents--- with me I am used too giving up incompetent corrupt barristers. Where I come from Liverpool England we hate bent cops- politicians - and bent smart arse solicitors. Donovan you tell lies on solicitor’s letters especially too me have you no conscious? We are helping kids with no arse in their shorts - no clothes - not you or your colleagues give a ---- about them. All thinking you all are so important like Rumpole!  My wife was helping kids that are schizophrenics in Vinnies Gym for four unpaid years with our son. She was used up by this very very affluent Catholic charity without a ceo's wage for ten years.  You see they still think they have a chance of getting the collectively now $324 million +++ back. 

Well Bishop Foley thinks differently. So you are getting paid for fighting two parties of the same religion secretly controlled by the same man how can he lose. It is only kids with no arse in their shorts lose out.

she [my wife] begged her leader of her faith Bishop James Foley for help while our son was having a tumour removed from his brain she is my official carer and you people tried too break her spirit with your lies. 

The dog of a man that you are covering for is using money from the poor donations to defend his weak persona he was asked by one of Vinnies gym instructors what are the mentally ill to be told when they turn up to use the gym because you weak bastard will be sitting in comfort in Brisbane by then- his answer 

“Life’s tough”! 

 If he had to pay for his defence himself do you think I would be writing this letter? 

We understand Ozcare bought a building in Port Douglas from the Catholic Church.

The same Catholic Church that have you clowns trying too capture $324 million +++ of donated money for the poor like Turners [partner] sign a gagging order and St Vincent de Paul will gift my property to Gumba Gumba.
I have all your documents sent around the world on www. 

Some saying the equipment is not our's but if we sign a gagging order the very affluent St Vincent de Paul will gift our Cairns community property to Gumba Gumba.

You are lying and you know I know you are lying just who do you think you are?

You are so smart sending lies about me well all you dishonest briefs are not going too get away with it. 

Hiding like Maher CEO Bullier of women

And too think the poor and disadvantaged in far north Queensland and Cairns having you incompetent fools getting paid from money donated for the poor to retrieve collectively $324 million +++ that this affluent SVDP charlatans give away illegally.

I will give you another challenge you think you are so smart how about meeting me 

(any-where) in a boxing ring so I could legally give you your arse on a plate and prove you are a liar. You should not be allowed in a law office you tell lies repeat you tell lies.  Now do what I asked of your weak mate Maher if you are not a liar like Maher who publicly stated he sent four registered letters to us here in Cairns stated I king hit a child—
SUE ME YOU LIAR OR BETTER STILL FIGHT ME LIKE A MAN FOR HONOUR.

This is all on www.  Send me the name of the invisible man
So clever arse whether you answer me or do not answer me I cannot lose either way.             

As I have numerous people that after been sent copies and recorded all of them from all you different solicitors or clerks - the defamatory ones - outright stupid one's - nasty one's - and last but not least lying one's - have guaranteed us they will discredit all of you.

Donovan you lied about a Scouse [that's me you most properly will have too look it up] helping kids and the mentally ill and Scousers dislike weak bent men. 

Your move

 

jjls@bigpond

 



From:          Shane Donovan sdonovan@thymac.com.au                
Date:          Wednesday, 17 May 2006 9:54 AM
To:             Judith Tierney                                                                                                                                                                           Subject:     RE: This is urgent

Dear Mr Tierney,
 

Our client does not intend to provide any of the "information" that you seek there being no obligation to do so.  

Nor does it intend to correspond with you any further in relation to the issues that you have raised.
 We otherwise reject any suggestion that we have deliberately made false statements as you allege.
 

Yours faithfully

Shane Donovan 
Associate 
T: +61 7 3231 8888   F: +61 7 3229 0855 
THYNNE & MACARTNEY 



Member of the Kennedy Strang Legal Group 



Level 27, Comalco Place 
12 Creek Street, 

Brisbane QLD 4000 
www.thymac.com.au


Sid Brischetto was appalled at the behaviour of Qld Society officials as Sid makes it clearly obvious good governance, accountability and transparency are certainly not considered as a sense of duty by this highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society. 

From:           jjls@bigpond.com                                                                                                                      To:                Peter Maher                                                                                                                    Date:            Friday, August 03, 2007 12:46 PM                                                                                                    Subject:      ceo
How do you look in a mirror or hold your so - called Christian head up you are a conceited egotistical hypocrite fooling others but not me. We a group of proper Catholics in Cairns have opened 

"The STABLE FNQ" a not to profit and we need my equipment that you and McAuliffe stole we need this equipment to help the disadvantaged and mentally ill and street kids of Cairns.
I know McAuliffe may not have told you ceo because he is a pathological liar himself but some of the equipment you sanctioned to be stolen by McAuliffe belongs to a department here in Cairns. 
And they are not aware you ceo have it stored rotting in sea containers when the time is right we will inform this department as to who has this equipment then I will like you to try and worm you way out of this as you have done with your SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.                  
 

I spent two and a half hours with Bishop James Foley.

McAuliffe and your crew could not get to see him for a few seconds - hence the verbal abuse behind Bishop James Foley's back from McAuliffe witnessed by a proper Catholic my wife Judith Tierney.

 

What you and McAuliffe never knew is the relationship Judith had and still has with her dear FRIEND Bishop James and the contacts I have with the Catholic Church in Liverpool ENGLAND.
Judith and me have made it perfectly clear to Cairns Catholic Bishop James Foley.

Regarding the arrangement Bishop James Foley tried to make with that pious sanctimonious hypocritical McAuliffe regarding my property still getting paid for by money donated for the poor - and left ROTTING IN SHIP CONTAINERS. 

Just like you paid for them lawyers you used, from the poor money.

I personally have made it very clear to John Howard and Independents politicians’ world wide via my contacts as to how the real Maher ceo of the Society thinks and manipulates and uses weaker individuals to enhance his ego. 

THE SOCIETY IS A VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION FOR TAX CONCESSIONS AND HAS TO BE SEEN AS BEING RUN BY VOLUNTEERS NOT PAID BULLYS.

Be it via government grants or just you and McAuliffe condoning that the Society's Cairns administrator Maree Fell refuses to let ANYONE see ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS IN HER POSSESSION we both know why just like her colleague on the Gold Coast I have used as an example to all and sundry. 

The RULE states ALL MEMBERS CAN SEE ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS yet Maree Fell keeps them hidden what do you as a ceo think and where is the money getting sifted off to now?

 

I mean copies of that specific memorandum where $130 Million dollars was illegally given away to Ozcare - reported by The Australian Newspaper via Jack Williams - remember you lied by saying it was a unanimous decision by the Society's Qld State council [and then as everyone in the world via the web knows] Michael John Reidy pulled you up and corrected you confirming you are a liar by saying it was not unanimous. Many Cardinals have all the evidence confirming you are a liar.                                      

If you disagree with me calling you a bare faced liar SUE ME you dog of a man.
You allowed Francine Kubanek to be bullied to the point of resigning by St Vincent de Paul Society expert bully Maree Fell and left her to acquire no grant under $40,000. 

Your claim to fame is the AWARDED BEST GRANT COLLECTOR why did you not get these grants if you are so smart and let Francine continue helping abused kids instead of her resigning after going to Brisbane to seek help from you - she told everyone here in Cairns that all you was interested was MONEY MONEY not kids mental welfare. 
 A Catholic Society ceo sending a conditional SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart we all wonder why I had to go to the Freedom of Information department Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.
 

I hope You - and that pious sanctimonious hypocritical pathological liar McAuliffe and not to forget expert bully Maree Fell secret financial dealer and forger of the famed St Vincent de Paul Society now realise I will keep going after you all till either you sue me or the other so - called Catholic members of this secret Society get rid of you, McAuliffe, and Fell before the police will eventually have to do.

What I would give to bump into you ceo - Maher accidentally I would love to teach you about KING HITS.  

Is the Forger that demanded an elderly volunteer forge her name Fell name on a work document this was in front of witnesses imagine how often this is still going on.
 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY



STILL NO RESPONSE OR LETTERS FROM SOLICITORS TO SUE ME - SAYS IT ALL TO US! 


To: Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au                    
Judy Tierney

jjls@bigpond.com

It was as an appointed St Vincent de Paul Qld State Vice President that I witnessed this disgusting behaviour of these officials.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that the independent GYM reviewer Hogan a friend of St Vincent de Paul CEO Maher, stated to me that one of the reasons Maher closed the gym was my husband "got up to many noses” and I hope you people are not accusing me of lying.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I sat in a four hour tele-conference wasting my time listening to Jack Williams retired barrister and life long member of the society, with him stating to the Qld council members that if they did not start legal proceeding to retrieve $130 million dollars given away illegally he would make this public and so he did with the help of the Australian newspaper.
I have a copy of this memorandum!

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I can prove the society CEO Maher lied again when he made it public that it was a unanimous decision made by the all members of the Qld state council it was not an unanimous decision at all.
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I witnessed the Cairns society's Maree Fell harass and bully Francine Kubanek youth coordinator, Rhonda Wallace.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I witnessed with others, Maree Fell harass a very elderly lady volunteer demanding this lady to forge Maree Fells signature.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I reported huge amounts of stealing from donated goods to Qld St Vincent de Paul’s State President Michael McKeown.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that Michael McKeown told me CEO Maher had sent registered letters to my husband banning him from Vinnies Gym because CEO Maher stated publicly in front of witnesses that my husband KING HIT A CHILD.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that Hogan gym reviewer friend of CEO Maher confirmed with me that CEO Maher stated he HAD sent my husband registered letters that have still not arrived.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I asked Maree Fell to stop allowing sealed food packages being opened and put into plastic bags with volunteers bare hands then handed out to the public.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I escorted Rhonda Wallace that was bullied by Maree Fell so much to Qld Work Place Health & Safety department and to the anti-discrimination department.
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President I went with my husband and Rhonda Wallace to meet with Qld Work Place Health & Safety department Steve Lamb. 
 
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I sent registered documents to the Director of Qld Work Place Health & Safety department again with no response.
But more importantly I met with my friend Cairns Catholic Bishop James Foley that confirmed all my husbands donated equipment is still my husband's. 
St Vincent de Paul society's FNQ president McAuliffe is still paying for my husbands donated equipment but also some Cairns community’s member’s personal belongings  that McAuliffe refuses to give back even after Qld police minister Spence knowing this is so.
 

While with Bishop James Foley I told him the real reason the society closed Vinnies Gym was my husband and three Vinnies Gym instructors informed our Prime Minister John Howard of harassment from Society's official to falsify indigenous numbers to gain government grants, and my husband sent Society's CEO Maher emails informing him of the amount of stealing bulling harassment 
 
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President when International President General José Ramón Diaz-Torremocha all from the TV local news  [I have the video] ask my husband to take his project overseas in poor countries for the Society. That I witnessed the mentally ill being abused by St Vincent de Paul officials also in my appointed position as a St Vincent de Paul Qld State Vice President.
We are women that were bullied to the point of suicide, harassed daily, lied to, insulted. 
As a Professional Director of Psychiatric Hospitals having spent most of my life caring for men with psychiatric problems, believing that if I ever needed help Australian men would help me.
How wrong can one be?
I was brought up to believe Australian men cared for their women again how wrong can one be?
I am totally disgusted that you men could be so weak, so uncaring so callus and knowing all through this charade that you had no intention of helping us.
We will show you what real men will do for us.
 

A totally disgusted 
Judy Tierney 



Copy to Mr Phil Smart Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.  
From:     jjls@bigpond.com
To: Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au 

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2007 2:36 PM

Subject: Explain

 I DO NOT WANT A RESPONSE FROM ANY ONE BUT YOU PLEASE.
 Dear Mr Smart,
I was expecting a total blank from you and your colleagues on some issues I have raised.
I was expecting some explanation - but for you to say you have nothing to do with any of the issues raised, my wife and brother and me find this response APPALLING!!!!!

I have given a copy of the response I received today the 5 th FEB 2007 from Lilian Pacey manager to my brother as he left for Liverpool England this morning. 

The response I received today is illegible to myself, Judith my carer, and my brother Terry.

Could your office please put your conclusions in a manner that we will all understand because after reading this letter we do not have a clue as to what it is saying or what your conclusions are – only that YOUR OFFICE is letting this so-called Catholic charity walk. 
 

And only their WORD or comments are important to you - and our words have no validity.
Your office is letting WPH&S walk.
In fact you are letting everyone walk.
 

Why could you not have the manners to tell us from the very beginning you and Mr Boyle had no intention of helping us victims of St Vincent de Paul WHY?
 

I would like you to provide me clear instructions for my carer not for me - to contact all the departments you say you are not responsible for.
I have been asked to ask you how we contact WPH&S regarding the bullying if the department does not respond to us and is unaccountable to any one.
 

The ombudsman's office has already told my carer it will do nothing for us victims.
 Mr Smart you raised all our hopes that there was some justice when in reality you have been just playing games with us as if we were fools. Just like the victim in Palm Island.
Can you please tell me what do I do now after being slandered by their CEO?
What do I do with assistance because my CARER had a nervous breakdown caused by these officials of this charity?
What do the women bullied to the extent of suicide do now and what department do they ask for aid?
I will never let these bullys of WOMEN WALK so tell me who has the responsibility over all the issues 

WE HAVE RAISED SIR?
 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY



 COPY FROM THE-THE AUSTRALIAN   26 May, 2005
Vinnies’ assets fear

Michael McKinnon 

St Vincent de Paul’s Queensland branch is said to have illegally handed over more than $130 million in assets to a private company outside the charity's control.

The society is seeking legal advice after retired barrister Jack Williams, a St Vincent de Paul's MEMBER, questioned the legality of the 1996 deal to transfer the assets.

Society members were told at the time that putting its hostels, aged-care facilities and respite centres into a separate company would enable it to meet demands for "greater professionalism in terms of accountability, efficiency and proper management".

The new body, St Vincent’s community services, was registered in January 1996. Its name was changed to Ozcare on July I, 2003. Corporate documents show 0zcare had net assets of $118 million, cash reserves of $24 million and 

retained profits of $52 million June 30 last year.

The society told the Australian yesterday it was not aware of any funds that had been returned to the main body.

MR WILLIAMS CALLED ON OZCARE TO RETURN ALL CASH TO THE SOCIETY "these assets were donated by generations of Queenslanders for charity, not to be held in some effectively private com​pany with absolutely no links to the society," he said "the transfer of assets in 1996 was definitely against the constitution of the society and is therefore illegal- all of those assets and cash should be returned."

Brother Bill McMahon, for​mer head of the society in the northern territory, said he HAD WARNED the society's national council after the 1996 deal that the TRANSFER HAD OCCURRED OUTSIDE THE POWERS OF THE STATE COUNCIL.

St Vincent de Paul society Queensland president Michael McKeown said the issues raised by Mr Williams were of "great concern" to the branch.

"It has been referred to the society's legal advisers who have been instructed to review this situation very carefully," he said. "in this process, there will be issues that will be taken up with Ozcare and until those issues are pursued and raised with Ozcare it is inappropri​ate to make further comment at this particular time." an Ozcare spokesman said it was surprised by the allega​tions and unaware of any illegality about the transfer of assets. 
Ozcare chief executive Brian Lenz said he bad re​ferred the issue to solicitors. 



Then there is the subject of property worth many thousands of dollars belonging to myself and also to citizens of Cairns held by another Catholic Far North St Vincent de Paul official McAuliffe. 

McAuliffe is paying for my thousands of dollars of equipment to be stored from money donated by Queenslanders for the poor. 

I have been informed on numerous occasions by Bishop James Foley that the equipment stolen by McAuliffe belongs to me so I can continue helping the disadvantaged and poor in Cairns since we set up The Stable FNQ, in the same way as I did with my setting up of Vinnies Gym. 


From:       jjls@bigpond.com
Date:         Thursday, 8 March 2007 8:38 PM
To:           patriciacj@bigpond.com.au 
Subject:   Make them tell the truth
fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au  McAuliffe's email
Trish 
pass on to Veronica the Bishop told me tonight that St Vincent de Paul's McAuliffe is selling all the kitchen and other stuff she donated to the gym in two weeks.                                                                   

That is if it has not already been pinched by one of these thieves - Tell her they have said publicly she or the ALH group did not donate anything period.
Judy told Dean Lock that Veronica's group donated lots of things that are missing.
 

The reason is that the ceo peter Maher lied to Dean lock owner of the building that housed Vinnies Gym - Maher told Dean lock that he personally through the Society bought the kitchen and white goods and all the other stuff the ALH group gave to the gym.
 

This was in response to Dean Lock asking Maher where all the equipment was if he paid for it as it was not in the building after the gym closed. 
I will give you McAuliffe's email so Veronica can tell these thieves and liars to return the stuff that was donated to the gym to her or the group- especially after Peter Maher lied to Dean Lock. 
 Dean Lock complained to maher so maher thinking no one would find out told Dean Lock to stop complaining as he did well out of the society with him buying all the gear the ALH group donated.
 Trish tell her not to let these thieves and women bullys walk, they will not expect
the ALH group or Veronica to know about their deceit.
 

 JIM

 

From:                  jjls@bigpond.com

Date:                   Friday, 7 April 2006 4:56 PM

To:                      police@ministerial.old.gov.au 

Subject:

Dear Minister Judy Spence MP

SO now QLD branch of SVDP wants to gift our equipment to an indigenous group. 
They realise we are never ever going to stop telling the appropriate people about their despicable behaviour. 

Imagine the headlines they would get in the local press. 

“SVDP GIFTS AN INDIGENOUS GROUP A WHOLE FITNESS CENTRE”. 
In the signing of gagging orders SVDP walk- Sorry this group are not walking? 
If these SVDP people who are ONLY THE CUSTODIANS of donated money are allowed to give away $130 million to Ozcare illegally and know they are accountable to no one. 

Abuse people enough for them to consider suicide, slander people, harass people then it is time I did what no one else will and that is make them accountable to the Australian people.

Below is a copy of a letter I sent to The Honourable Justice Michael Kirby AC CMG.

 I Knew you would let them walk I just gave you the benefit of the doubt.



 Vinnies' Catholic bias put on trial             [John Campbell at it again]
Michael McKenna
09apr07

THE ruling Catholic leadership of the St Vincent de Paul Society faces trial over alleged religious discrimination after telling one of its leaders to convert or resign as an office-holder.

The welfare organisation, founded in Paris in 1833, may be forced to change its constitution in Australia because of the looming case in Queensland's Anti-Discrimination Tribunal, brought by former volunteer and local area president Linda Walsh, a Presbyterian. 
Ms Walsh was a leading light in the organisation for more than six years, working full-time - as one of the 5000 non-Catholics in the society's 8000-strong volunteer force in Queensland - with refugees and migrants, and holding the elected position of president of three local conferences, or area groups, in Brisbane. 

But in 2004, despite being previously open about her religious status, the State Council of the society allegedly informed her that her "non-Catholic" status had become a "point of contention for some members" of the organisation. 

Ms Walsh said she was then advised she had three options: to become a Catholic, resign her elected position and remain with the society only as a member, or leave the society. 

She has not worked with the organisation since. Instead, the mother of four launched legal action against the society, seeking financial damages for pain and suffering, and changes to the worldwide constitution banning non-Catholics from leadership positions except in extreme cases. 

The society last week lost its bid to have the action thrown out on the grounds it was "frivolous and trivial" and that the ban is exempt from Australia's anti-discrimination laws because it constituted a "genuine occupational requirement". 

In its plea to the Anti-Discrimination Tribunal, the society said a worldwide review of its constitution in 2003 had stated that the "Catholic beliefs and ethos" of the organisation must be preserved. 

The society's state president, John Campbell, said the organisation welcomed volunteers and staff from "all walks of life" and that assistance was provided to anyone in need. 

"But presidents, vice-presidents and spiritual advisers must be Catholic to maintain the ethos of the society," he said. 

"The society is an international Catholic organisation that consists of many people who volunteer their time to do good works. Some do this to deepen their Catholic faith in a practical way, while others simply want to make a real difference in their community." 

Ms Walsh's solicitor, Rob Stevenson of Nathan Lawyers, said there was no reason why his client should be excluded from leadership positions with St Vincent de Paul. "She was working full-time for the society, doing good work and holding significant positions," he said. 

"It was no secret she was not a Catholic - she had made it known when she began volunteering and before she was elected to these positions, and no one objected."



STRESS: Volunteer Linda Walsh
Damages claims against Vinnies
 A WOMAN who says the St Vincent de Paul Society discriminated against her because she was not Catholic is seeking damages for stress and humiliation.

Linda Walsh volunteered with the Catholic lay society for 6 ½ years and was voted into important positions, including president of several conferences.

In her claim before the Anti-Discrimination Commission, the Brisbane woman, 51, says that in most of that time it was not an issue that she was not a Catholic. ​

But in January 2004 she was told that her being a non-Catholic had become a contention. 

She was given three choices – become a Catholic, resign her conference president’s position and remain a member or leave the society.

She is claiming dis-crimination on the basis of religious belief and activity and has won the first round in her case.

Last month, the Anti-Discrimination Tri-bunal rejected an application by the Queensland branch of the society to have the case thrown out. It will now get go to a tribunal hearing.

                                                                                                              

 -KAY DIBBEN



RHONDA WALLACE                    

Dear Sir/Madam,

I was employed as a Depot manager for the Society of St Vincent de Paul for a number of years.                                                         

 I resigned from this position in May 2004 because the following reasons.

I was consistently harassed by the administrator Mrs Maree Fell over issues I had no control over.   

The normal procedure was for, and had been for many years, that the depot manager would take home the depot vehicle in order to pick up volunteers and donations if need be, while travelling to or from work. 

With no reason or explanation Mrs Fell contacted me at work to inform me that I would no longer be allowed to drive the vehicle home. Rumours were began and circulated among other staff members and volunteers. 

These rumours were concerning my sexuality, and so I should not be working for the Catholic society.

 I took legal advice and a letter was sent to one person who I knew to be involved in these matters. However it did not stop. 

Mrs Fell would fail to give me enough notice of pending meetings or time to compose a report for a certain meeting, and then embarrass me by making remarks about these issues in front of other staff and volunteers. 

Eventually I refused to attend meeting with Mrs Fell or the Diocesan President Marc King without my union rep being present. 

One of the volunteers signed and had witnessed a Statutory Declaration stating he had witnessed two staff members speaking about this issue and then repeating it to a volunteer; this was given to the administrator. 

I attempted to have this matter dealt with by the Diocesan President Marc King, with no response. 

I had several days off work because of stress, twice I went to the hospital as a result of blood pressure. 

This constant intimidation and harassment eventually reduced me to such a desperate state, that I very seriously considered suicide. 

I was so depressed that I purchased the hose pipe and tape in order to kill myself in my car. 

I had also saved up sleeping tablets that had been prescribed to me. 

At about this time I had found another job, and so handed in my resignation to the Diocesan President, he asked me to reconsider and prayed over me, which I did but when I returned the next day the administrator said it was too late my resignation was accepted. 
This was said to me in an intimidating way. 

To my knowledge the Statutory Declaration and my attempts to address these issues were never taken any further than the Administrators office.
 It is only now that I am able to tell my friends of my contemplated suicide, and feel mentally able to address these issues.  A friend of mine has recently told me that the Diocesan President Marc King, had said to him that he wished I would leave, as he didn’t want me in this job. This statement was made well before my resignation. 

I have copies of letters of support from volunteers, union rep. and the Solicitors letter. 

I kept a record of all these issues on a day to day basis. 

Yours truly, 

RHONDA WALLACE



These men allowed a young girl bullied to the point of resigning - a depot women contemplated suicide because smart arse clowns said because she is a lesbian should not work for the Catholic St Vincent de Paul Society - come on - come on - these victims have kissed goodbye to Australian Egalitarnism and the notion of “a fair-go for all” and “the clever country”


Cairns St Vincent de Paul emergency relieve volunteers opening sealed breakfast cereal boxes with bare hands reaching into the now opened boxes and bringing out maybe 3 / 4 cereal biscuits depending on what mood these charlatans are in then putting them into any handy  plastic bag then handed out to the people. 

 Judith Elizabeth Tierney when holding the official rank of Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice president approached St Vincent de Paul Cairns administrator Mrs. Maree Fell and the Man that prays over his victims Mark King and demanded they consider the victims dignity and stop their actions now!  
This was at the time before Maree Fell and Mr King had a fall out over who would be blamed about thousands of dollars spent on a rented building [or stolen allegedly by King by Maree Fell.

She was told by Maree Fell to mind her own business as it had nothing to do with her because she was a Qld State president. 

Judith rang St Vincent de Paul Brisbane head office informing on the Cairns emergency relieve system in place - but more importantly to cover herself  in case any of the community was poisoned. Eventually this system of dealing with the hungry was stopped.        


Judith Tierney has stated the Society has grievance policies, which should in fact have dealt with the issues.   

( Because of women complaining and nothing again done about these complaints re: a number of extremely important official complaint reports where handed to Maree Fell at Cairns office regarding St Vincent de Paul Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy these reports never surfaced!       
They were complaints that every time Peter O’Shaughnessy was in front of women he would deliberately maul his genitals, or hold and rub his balls as it has been described.  
Qld St Vincent de Paul state vice president Judith Elizabeth Tierney told him to stop doing it when he did it in front of her.                         
Rhonda Wallace reported this obscene behaviour to Marc King.           
This unreported obscene act was deliberately hidden from the police.
Rhonda Wallace has been slandered by St Vincent de Paul Cairns Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy who deliberately mauls his genitals, or holds and rubs his balls, in front of her. (                                                                                                                                                                            
I personally witnessed the appalling behaviour of Maree Fell towards Francine Kubanek while I was with Francine in her Society office making final arrangements for the Anti-Rape classes we had arranged with St Monica’s college. 
97 students had indicated they wished to participate in my programme. 

Francine, also trying to follow the correct procedure, put in writing a detailed account of her treatment by Maree Fell, and presented it to her next higher authority, Mcauliffe; he read the now official document and returned it to her.  
Again no action taken by this hypocrite that stood there and watched a young lady be totally destroyed by Maree Fell and did nothing! 

The Society has more of my property in Mareebra and Ravenshoe and Logan city but tried to fool the public that Cairns was a one off project.                       


This is my email to QLD State President Michael Mckeown he had no computer of his own. Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am 
From:           jls@bigpond.com

To:              Carolyn.sauvage@svdp-qld.org.au 

Date:          Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am

Subject:    Attention state president Michael Mckeown. 
Dignity
Michael I know you could not care less.
But just for the sake of my honour and so that you can never say you have not been told - my wife 
Jude you’re once representative here in Cairns is extremely ill and I mean extremely. 
She has tried numerous times to ring you but it seems all phones in Brisbane do not reach Cairns anymore. 

A psychiatrist who fortunately is a good friend of both of us is supervising her.
She genuinely thought you would help her when help was needed, your lack of support has destroyed her faith and for that i hope you are proud.

I do not really expect a response, as I am sure you will follow the SVDP way of ignoring a problem in the eventuality it will just go away.
I also hope you remember why Jude and I met with you and Mr. Barry in Brisbane.

But I assure you and your CEO I most certainly will not go away even if I have to take up the charitable offer from my friend a true man of God and a barrister in Liverpool to visit me to help clear my name. 
As it seems to me solicitors in Australia except the Society’s just get ignored.                                         
You where welcomed in my home whenever you where in Cairns and you just turned your back on Jude. 

What makes it even harder to understand is when I first met you I asked you if you were in anyone’s pocket? 
Your answer was “I am my own man”. 

As for me like Jesus Christ you and your ceo have tried to crucify me, humiliated me to an extent I hope you never have to feel. You never even asked me what the conversation was about in the gym with Maree Fell and the president McAuliffe but everyone shortly will know. 

I am going to ask you as the State President an alleged man of God to make your CEO send the clearly defined information requested by my solicitor to him. 
So I can conclude the process to clear my Catholic name. 
Ending on one last appeal could you return my book you have been asked to return on numerous occasions.    
 

 

James Victor Tierney


FROM CONSULTANT PSYCHIATRIST DOCTOR JEFF TAYLOR                                              
----- Original Message -----

From:         Chris & Jeff Taylor

To:            Jimmy & Judy Tierney

Sent:         Saturday, September 10, 2005 11:27 PM

Subject:     Keeping In Touch

Hi Judy, 
Are you getting any assistance up there in Cairns?  In relation to the matters aired in our last conversation, I would like to have a yarn with you over the phone again soon
Regards, 

Jeff Taylor



From:                jjls@bigpond.com
To:                   ombudsman@ombudsman.qld.gov.au 

Date:                Monday, December 12, 2005 11:32 AM

Subject:          Complaint

MY name is Judy Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Email jjls@bigpond.com
Ph.0740550767
 

I sent a complaint regarding the charity of S.V.D.P. QLD branch.

I have had no reply from anyone.

I do not even know if you received my information.

Can some one please at least answer me?

Judy Tierney 

They never responded





From:    Selwyn Johnston ind@gil.com.au  FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND INDEPENDENT                                         Date:      Monday, 18 June 2007 11:04 AM                                                                                                                            To:         jjls@bigpond.com                                                                                                                                                           Subject: Re: independent are our last hope!
Selwyn Johnson ind@gil.com.au
Hi Jim,

Thank you for your e-mail, and may I say from the outset, if just 50% of what has occurred in your series of e-mail is correct, this is certainly a sad indictment of an organisation which professes to be Christian oriented.

May I suggest that you document these incidents in sequential date order, as it took me almost an hour to read your lengthy e-mail by having to jump between e-mails in an effort to maintain continuity of the events.
Having done that, may I also suggest that you contact either ACA (Nine network), This Day Tonight (SEVEN network), 4 Corners  (ABC). I am unaware of a TEN network current affairs program but you may call them and check!

This is a horrendous account of real stories that can, will and have, affected the lives of genuine giving volunteers who are at the mercy of an apparent hierarchy obsessed with POWER... and fueled with taxpayer dollars!!!
As you have already correctly identified, the organisation in question and the party politicians who you have been in contact with have all told you to '... go to blazes, don't want to know about it' (my words not theirs)!
SO... go public, via TV! It certainly would make a great current affairs story!
If I can be of further assistance... just YELL.

Respectfully

Selwyn
From:          Caff.News@abc.net.au                                                                                                    Date:            Thursday, 7 June 2007 1:17 PM                                                                                                  To:               jjls@bigpond.com                                                                                                                   Subject:       RE: HELP
 Dear James Victor Tierney,
Thank you for your email. 
Your information has been passed to ABC editorial managers for their consideration, the ABC appreciates receiving your suggestion.

Thank you for your interest in the ABC.
Yours sincerely,
Kate Edwards
Audience Liaison Officer
ABC News and Current Affairs 
 swD07/21315



From:          jjls@bigpond.com
Sent:          Monday, 16 April 2007 10:28 PM
To:             O'CONNOR, Timothy 
Subject:    I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed

Nothing to say to me Timothy?
 

 jjls@bigpond.com

EMAIL FROM THE X QLD SOCIETY STATE PRESIENT TIM O'CONNOR
I HAVE ON INVOLVEMENT WITH THE ORGANISATION OR CONTACT WITH ANYONE ASSOCIATED WITH THAT ORGANISATION AS MANY OF THE PEOPLE WHO HAVE WRONGED YOU AND JIMMY HAVE DONE THE SAME TO ME AND I HAVE NO WISH TO HAVE CONTACT WITH THEM. 



THIS GUY WAS THE ONE JUDE AND ME MADE ALL THE CONDITIONS WITH

From:     O'CONNOR, Timothy  Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au  
Date:     Wednesday, 18 April 2007 6:31 PM

To:         jjls@bigpond.com

Subject:  RE: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed

 

 

HI Judy
 It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me and I have no wish to have contact with them. On  a personal level I am struggling to cope with my youngest son who has significant mental health issues including severe depression and anxiety complicated by  suffering from Asperger syndrome. I think that you know  from your past professional background how demanding that can be on a family and trying to hold down a job. On  a personal level I injured back at work  and I now have a damaged back with ongoing pain and I also have a heart condition.
 

I wish you and Jimmy well for the future.
 

regards 
 Tim


 It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me and I have no wish to have contact with them.




Professor Brian Martin from Wollongong University  



15 July 2007
Dear Jim,
Last year you contacted me about charity bullying. For your information, my recent article "Tactics against bullying at work" is available on the web at http://www.uow.edu.au/arts/sts/bmartin/pubs/07bullying.html
Regards,
Brian
 


THYNNE & MACARTNEY are the Society solicitors and state below
We are instructed that your client has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of indigenous youth at the fitness centre. The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such, he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

Warren Pitt MP Member for Mulgrave Our reference: AIO5/09176 CMMO3848          
1 6 NOV 2005
Warren Pitt Qld Communities minister – 

I am aware that the closure of St Vinnie's Gym impacted on a number of disadvantaged groups within the community. 

I have been informed that the gym was established in 2000 with donated equipment, and the original target group of the program was young people from disadvantaged backgrounds who could not afford, or were not comfortable in a standard commercial gymnasium.

Since the program's inception in 2000, disadvantaged people from all ages have used the facility as individuals, and as part of user paying groups. 

I understand that St Vincent De Paul's decision to close the service                                                                        was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, 

impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. 

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.

Society solicitors THYNNE & MACARTNEY state…The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such, he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 

So what does this mean below Tony?

NAMES REQUIRED TONY

Qld Society State President Michael Mckeown and Society General Secretary Tom Barry ask me to chair the Special Works Committee 


St Vincent de Paul Society
                                                                good works
Special Works Committee Meeting                                                                                                                             Vinnies Gym I Fitness Cent

Thursday 17/2/05

Commenced @ 6.00pm with prayer

          Attended: Beth, Margaret, Francine, Kevin, Jim  ((((((((((((((((
 Apologies: David

@ Francine had meeting with Dept' of Communities

@ Applying for NAIDOC week funding to do 'Anti-Rape' program for indigenous                                                                                                            women aged between 12 - 25 year. Funding worth $1000.00

Francine contact Sun Newspaper for free community announcement advert

@ Kevin enquired about 'Seniors Week' - what happens and what it means

@ Committee discussed the use and need of a mini-bus for Kevin to understand

     what was discussed @ the 1st meeting.     

Francine researched prices of

     vehicles on net for a 12 seater bus. Costs around $60,000
@ A list of Service Providers I Schools and clubs utilizing Gym was handed out                                                        and discussed

@ Jim and Francine presented the 'Anti-Rape' classes for approval- passed
@ Jim explained his role and position in the Gym
@ Francine presented 'Ad Budget and proposal from SeaFM' and wants to run 
ads 10 promote programs which will be available. Committee was agreeable to her proposals

@ Committee thanked Jim for his input and insights

Next meeting will be held on 28/4105 @ the Vinnies Gym

Meeting closed @ 7.15pm

So what was I organising here or maybe it was not me! 

Society solicitors THYNNE & MACARTNEY state…The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such, he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 



From     jjls@bigpond.com   THIS STARTED VINNIES GYM CLOSURE A SIMPLE POMMIE SENDING THIS TO ceo MAHER

To:         Peter Maher 

Date:       Wednesday, April 13, 2005 11:08 AM

Subject:    unexceptible behaviour

Dear Peter,

I am appalled the way my wife JUDE has been treated by these paid professional people that are accountable to you. I have caught pneumonia because of the constant temperature changes I experience in the gym teaching and writing programs. I teach anti-rape classes for young and old that I could not do without Francine's profession help but more importantly her enthusiasm. 

She introduces me to people who would normally not have a bar of me, I have lived in Australia for over 30 years but I will always be an unwelcomed pommie bastard. 

I ask Francine how she copes because of her daily fear of wondering if it will it be today they will push her too far and resigning is her only option to get away from the consistent stress she is always under. 

I come from poverty like millions of people from Liverpool I have been around the world many times.

So when Jude first started with this society I was not happy at all! If you were whacked as a child as often as I was by these religious people you could (maybe) understand. 

Then I watched how she gained the trust of the invisible elderly volunteers. 

One time Jude had to tell the female lover of the society’s female administrator to leave and stop standing over these wonderful elderly ladies.  The majority not even knowing what a lesbian was. 

For this action she had to go and defend herself being accused of dismissing the female administrator’s lover because she was a lesbian. She attended that procedure on her own with no support from any member from this society.

I opened my computer last week there was a deliberate insulting e-letter addressed to Jude telling her after four years she was NOT doing the old wares sales any more. She was not informed by phone but by e-mail the president was in attendance at this store meeting also. Yet she was told by e-letter by this wonderful Christian lady on the pay roll. As I am writing this I really cannot believe people are capable of such rude behaviour.                                    

The day Jude received this information I was struggling to breathe because of pneumonia. I told Jude she had better read the information sent to her, after reading the insulting words she started to sob-then much to my horror sobbed- and sobbed then locked herself in our bedroom. I tried getting in touch with the State President I remind you again I was suffering from pneumonia while this nonsense was going on. Fortunately I was able to ring John Campbell and asked him to inform the State President I also rang this person here who asked me what it had to do with John and the State President. RE. the old wares. You people may not know this but Jude was a director of a psychiatric hospital yet here she was sobbing uncontrollable and please remember I remind you again I had pneumonia. 
Now she is being accused of attending the gym too much (she is first of all taxiing me back and forwards to the gym almost daily BUT I CAN CHANGE THAT EASY- then helping seriously mentally disturbed souls, that no one else gives two bits about yet she is going too frequently) can you please do something about this before I do?  

I have watched her for four years- daily, spend hours and I mean literally hours cleaning what some people perceived as rubbish (my HOME littered with boxes and boxes of rubbish my money my expensive gadget cleaning things my bills) to establish in the publics eyes in her own small way that this society does care.

Peter the reason I have underlined the word some because for years others knew of the value of this rubbish 

and now very little is available because Jude has been collecting it. We know the amount she receives is minimal but her sales have alerted too many the value of this rubbish. The day Jude and I supported Francine was the start of all this. Jude should have resigned after her insulting e-letter with Jude being the only buffer between Francine and the wolves. 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY.                         WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2005 11:08 AM


THURSDAY, 5 MAY 2005 11:14 AM

From:          jjls@bigpond.com 
Date:            Thursday, 5 May 2005 11:14 AM                                                         
To:               Peter Maher 
Subject:      answer

 
As I have not heard from you I wonder if you received my e-mail dated 14/04/2005.

JVT.

THIS IS HOW LONG WE HAVE BEEN PERSECUTED BY THIS ???



From:            jjls@bigpond.com

Date:             Wednesday, 15 August 2007 7:26 AM 

To:                chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au <chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au>    

Subject:      Stop this behaviour   

Jim Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Cairns
jjls@bigpond.com
 

Your Eminence,
 

I have been advised to ask for your help by Cairns Bishop James Foley.
The officials here in Qld belonging to St Vincent de Paul Society have held Bishop James Foley in utter contempt. 

My wife and me find this very disturbing because all Cairns Bishop James Foley wants to do is protect our Catholic Church's name. 
The behaviour and contempt of these Society officials here in QLD is giving everyone reason to call our Church maybe your intervention will stop a world wide scandal.
If no one contains these officials using Catholism to aid there personal gains yet showing contempt towards the Church dear Bishop James Foley, and every other Catholic that does not belong to their Society we feel it could only be Your Eminence that may able to contain their continual appalling actions, we certainly hope you realise the seriousness of you intervention. 
 

Judith & James Tierney


From:   Michael John Reidy mjreidy@bigpond.com                    

Date:    Friday, 6 April 2007 10:01 AM  

To:        Judith Tierney    

Subject:   Re: Respond

Your correspondence has been received and filed.
 

MIck Reidy


From: Judith Tierney

Date: Saturday, 24 June 200612:29 PM

To: Annette Bastaja Annette.Bastaja@govhouse.qld.au    

Subject: I HAVE ALMOST NOTHING LEFT

Dear Annette Bastaja,

Thank you so much for your most welcomed response.

Since my last request for help from Her Excellency Ms Quentin Bryce, AC Governor of Queensland.

I have corresponded with the QLD PREMIER Mr. Beattie, QLD police minister Judy Spence and numerous Senators without any response, from any of these public servants.

So I forwarded by registered mail numerous documentation to the Leader of the opposition Lawrence Springborg. Who upon receiving my registered documents returned them to me.

Stating "You have raised these allegations with the appropriate authorities who are the persons with the responsibility to investigate these matters you can only await the outcome of those investigations.

I can only recommend to you that you continue to maintain close contact with your personal medical advisers or the Queensland Public Hospital System.

Considering the lack of any response from any of the above excluding Mr. Springborg I am even more desperate now my carer my wife has had a nervous breakdown because of the position she is in.

This may not be following protocol but I am not going to let protocol destroy what little is left of my family.

[Curator of tutela]

Most sincerely

, Jim Tierney



These men allowed a young girl bullied to the point of resigning - a depot women contemplated suicide because smart arse clowns said because she is a lesbian should not work for the Catholic St Vincent de Paul Society - come on - come on - these victims have kissed goodbye to Australian Egalitarnism and the notion of “a fair-go for all” and “the clever country”

Cairns St Vincent de Paul emergency relieve volunteers opening sealed breakfast cereal boxes with bare hands reaching into the now opened boxes and bringing out maybe 3 / 4 cereal biscuits depending on what mood these charlatans are in then putting them into any handy  plastic bag then handed out to the people. 

 Judith Elizabeth Tierney when holding the official rank of Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice president approached St Vincent de Paul Cairns administrator Mrs. Maree Fell and the Man that prays over his victims Mark King and demanded they consider the victims dignity and stop their actions now!  This was at the time before Mrs Fell and Mr King had a fall out over who would be blamed about thousands of dollars spent on a rented building [or stolen allegedly by King by Maree Fell.

She was told by Maree Fell to mind her own business as it had nothing to do with her because she was a Qld State president. 

Judith rang St Vincent de Paul Brisbane head office informing on the Cairns emergency relieve system in place - but more importantly to cover herself  in case any of the community was poisoned.                                                                                          
Eventually this system of dealing with the hungry was stopped.        
Judith Tierney has stated the society has a grievance policy, which should in fact have dealt with the issues.   

( Because of women complaining and nothing again done about these complaints a number of extremely important official complaint reports where handed to Maree Fell at Cairns office regarding St Vincent de Paul Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy these reports never surfaced!       
They were complaints that every time Peter O’Shaughnessy was in front of women he would deliberately maul his genitals, or hold and rub his balls as it has been described.                               
Qld St Vincent de Paul state vice president Judith Elizabeth Tierney told him to stop doing it when he did it in front of her.                         
Rhonda Wallace reported this obscene behaviour to Marc King.           
This unreported obscene act was deliberately hidden from the police.
Rhonda Wallace has been slandered by St Vincent de Paul Cairns Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy who deliberately mauls his genitals, or holds and rub his balls, in front of her. (                                                                                                                                                                            
I personally witnessed the appalling behaviour of Maree Fell towards Francine Kubanek while I was with Francine in her Society office making final arrangements for the Anti-Rape classes we had arranged with St Monica’s college. 
97 students had indicated they wished to participate in my programme. 

Francine, also trying to follow the correct procedure, put in writing a detailed account of her treatment by Maree Fell, and presented it to her next higher authority, Mcauliffe; he read the now official document and returned it to her.  Again no action taken by this hypocrite that stood there and watched a young lady be totally destroyed by Maree Fell and did nothing! 

The Society has more of my property in Mareebra and Ravenshoe and Logan city but tried to fool the public that Cairns was a one off project.                       

[image: image1.png]


From:    stablefnq@gmail.com [mailto:stablefnq@gmail.com] 
Sent:     Wednesday, 15 March 2006 9:17 AM
To:         Leigh Fraser-Gray
Subject: Dear Leigh
My name is James V. Tierney [Jim] thank you for your enquiry.

I have included an attachment for you, if you want to still investigate after reading this attachment

I would agree to meet you. Leigh let me warn you now it will not be what I assume you may think it is.

The public reason given for the closer of the gym was it was supposedly costing St Vincent de Paul $150,000 a year. 

It will be interesting when I ask of them in August this year, how they used their extra $150,000.

Now the correct reason QLD branch of St Vincent de Paul closed the gym was as follows -

1. I [Jim Tierney] sent to our Prime Minister, Premier, Ombudsman, the police, Work Place Health & Safety, four Statutory Declarations stating all the officials had been harassing me, and all the gym instructors from the day the gym opened till they closed it. 

The harassment was at first to provide false numbers of indigenous people to help them gain government grants.          
I told the instructors not too do this.                                        

2. I personally witnessed severe abuse and harassment of paid staff and volunteers that one victim bought the items to commit suicide. 

The diocesan president Jerry McAuliffe and the administrator Mrs. Maree Fell went early one day to abuse the instructors knowing I would not be there.   
   

What they did not know was one of the instructors had requested I go early to work personally with a kid. 
So they were performing in the office, I immediately asked Mrs. Fell what she was doing in the gym as Judy my wife, and me, had not long been to Brisbane specifically telling the State president about her bullying as she was responsible for the victim who was going to kill herself.  
On another occasion McAuliffe was handed from the St Vincent de Paul youth worker a list of bullying incidents, that my wife Judy had made her write down. 

McAuliffe read this list then handed the now legal document back to the Youth worker. 

The youth worker then resigned. 
So I personally informed the St Vincent de Paul CEO Maher of the bullying, he after numerous requests from me finally answered me. 

He said he had sent a registered letter barring me from the gym this registered letter never arrived. 
The CEO told the State President who then repeated the allegation to my wife that I JAMES V. TIERNEY had king hit a child so the wanted me out of the gym. 

The same gym that I had donated all the equipment for, and had spent months on my own erecting this equipment. [image: image2.png]



This accusation from their CEO was to jeopardise my blue card.
This is just for openers Leigh; I do not expect you to follow it up because every one in QLD has tried to gag me.   

So I do not want you walking into something you are not aware of.

My home number is 40550767 you have the Stable e-mail. 
If you prefer privacy can contact me at jjls@bigpond.com any time. 

All of the above we can prove. 

Thanks for your enquiry. 

Jim



Leigh Fraser-Gray  
[image: image3.png]


Hey Jim, Thanks for your response – much appreciated. I also thankyou for your honesty – also appreciated! I shall now time a little time to absorb the information you have given me. I am still interested in examining the process you may have pursued to lobby local GOVT and commence a community campaign to have the GYM reopened. The politics involved may assist to make tracking the ‘journey’ a little more interesting as social work as a profession is based on a strong and unrelenting core of social justice and equity aims and purpose. I shall check with my UNI lecturer once I have fully comprehended the information you have sent me. [image: image4.png]


I shall be in touch soon!!!                              

Regards,                                                                                                                                                                          Leigh Fraser-Gray  

DE Student – Social Work, Monash UNI                                                                                               Lifeline Intensive Family Support Program 
98 Birch Street 
Manunda Cairns QLD 4870 
(07) 4053 5044 (PH) [image: image5.png]



(07) 4055 7299 (FAX) 
Leigh.Fraser-Gray@lccq.org.au 
. 
CALL FOR CHARITY WATCHDOG   


    The World Today - Wednesday, 23 March, 2005 12:42:23                                                 Reporter: Nick Grimm                                                                                                              
ELEANOR HALL: There are calls today for a watchdog to be set up to monitor charities in Australia with revelations that these organisations are not just involved in helping the most needy members of the community, but are also engaged in the mainstream economy.
New research has shown that charities and not-for-profit organisations are increasingly involved in activities like running chains of video stores and pizza shops and brokering mortgages.
And as Nick Grimm reports, concerns have been raised that these operations are not sufficiently transparent.

NICK GRIMM: Anyone who's been asked to drop some cash into a collection bucket may have had cause to wonder where the money goes.
Well, a long way it seems.
New analysis of Australia's charities and not-for-profit organisations reveals the sector has a turnover of $70 billion a year, well over double the Australian Tax Office's estimate of $30 billion.
But keeping account of that money is far from easy, according to the influential business journal, BRW magazine, which has published the research today.
                                                                                                                                                  TONY FEATHERSTONE: Well, what we learned is that… its look, to be honest; it's a bit of a mess.                                                                                                                                  
NICK GRIMM: Managing Editor, Tony Featherstone.

TONY FEATHERSTONE: It's really difficult to get a hand on how many there are, it's difficult to get a hand on how much they make, and we were really surprised at just how intricate some of the accounts are. It was quite shocking actually.
                                                                                                                                               NICK GRIMM: They're quite impenetrable?
                                                                                                                                                TONY FEATHERSTONE: They are, and some are very secretive. 
Look, most charities were willing to help us and were quite open with their accounts. 
There were quite a few who couldn't explain their accounts, they didn't know how much money they had. 
We uncovered charities that were running pizza shops that were running video shops, that had quite strange businesses that seemed much removed from what you would expect of a not-for-profit organisation. 
Now again, if they're making money from a pizza chain and that money's going back into the community, is there anything wrong with that? No. But somebody should be looking at it to make sure it's legitimate.

NICK GRIMM: Churches dominate the list of charities, with the Catholic Church the largest not-for-profit organisation operating in Australia, with an estimated total worth of $100 billion.
The RSL, Australian Red Cross, World Vision Australia, and the RSPCA, all figure high on the list as well. 
TONY FEATHERSTONE: We have lots of good charities, and our concern is a few bad ones might tarnish the image of a sector that, you know, 95-99 per cent of them are very good, but we think at a minimum there should be an independent charities commission set up.                                                                                                        

NICK GRIMM: Despite its economic clout, the Catholic Church doesn't consider a charities commission or similar watchdog is warranted, or even practical for that matter.
                                                                                                                                                 


Brian Lucas is the General Secretary of the Australian Catholic Bishops Conference.

BRIAN LUCAS: Well I think one of the major problems is the sheer size and diversity of the sector, there are you know, several hundred thousand not-for-profit organisations in Australia, ranging from your local tennis club, a group of friends who get together and run some small social activity, right through to the most sophisticated church-run public hospitals. 
And so any regulation of the sector has to target the specific parts of the sector, and obviously you have accountability to government for grants, and you'll have proper accounting standards, proportionate and commensurate with the particular organisations you're dealing with.

ELEANOR HALL: Brian Lucas is the General Secretary of the Australian Catholic Bishops Conference, and he was speaking to Nick Grimm.



James V. Tierney                       

46 Oleander Street

46 Oleander Street 

Holloways Beach

Qld. 4878
29th Nov. 2005.

Email jjls@bigpond.com  

Ph. 07 40550767

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MICHAEL KIRBY AC CMG.

Dear Justice Kirby

Enclosed is a copy of one of the numerous letters I have sent to upstanding leading members of the Catholic Church regarding the gym named in that correspondence. 

Information regarding the Statutory Declarations has been forwarded to both Federal and State Government ministers, all of who have responded. 

However as far as the Catholic Church and members of the Catholic charity St Vincent de Paul are concerned, both at INTERNATIONAL STATE and NATIONAL levels, silence has been the response.

Then correspondence from the Society solicitors arrived, requesting that I sign a gift Deed so the equipment could be passed, by the Society, to a local aboriginal group. 

These documents also stated that on the transfer of this equipment I would make no further comment regarding the gym or the Society without the Society's permission. 

Needless to say I am not going to sign such documents. 

So the next step is still unclear.

Why is the Queensland branch of the Society of St Vincent de Paul so afraid of people going public if they are innocent of any wrongdoing? 

Do these people think they are above the law because they are a Catholic charity?                

This is a copy of a note I received from diocesan president McAuliffe. 

He had sent this note in a box that contained my personal autographed boxing photographs worth hundreds of dollars some of them were smashed. 

I loaned them to the gym.

“If you would like to reclaim any of this equipment it would need to be removed from the facility before the end of this week.”

This note arrived on Tuesday 13th September 2005 telling me I had to have all my equipment removed by Friday 16th September 2005.

I suffer from chronic PTSD, after a negligent hospital procedure, and do not drive.                                                                                                                                   As I have already stated, it took me several months to install the equipment by myself with no volunteers.                

I had worked as a volunteer running the gym for four years.

The Society’s Administrator Mrs. Fell stated to me the then, diocesan president Mr. Marc King had stolen money. 

The Society’s Administrator Mrs. Fell asked an elderly lady volunteer to forge her signature (Fell) on a work document to get something from a shop; this request was asked in front of witnesses. 

When the lady refused Mrs. Fell verbally abused her stating “if I tell you to do it you will”.

After my wife and me had been requested to go to Brisbane to tell the State president and Mr. Tom Barry, the General Secretary about Mrs. Fells bullying of staff, it was requested of me by Mr. Barry that I chair a Special Works Committee.  

I was told that I had to have a person, who was a member of the Society on the committee. 

I rang Mr. Bernie Gough and asked him if he would be on the committee he said “No not while the Fell’s are in the Society” I asked him “why” he replied “Maree Fell has stolen $20,000 dollars”.                                                                                                                           
While we where in Brisbane, the State president, and Mr. Barry, asked us why we both, had a problem about putting false numbers of indigenous people down. Mr. Barry said just guess.

I TOLD THEM BOTH I WOULD ADVISE THE INSTRUCTORS NOT TO DO IT. 
I JAMES V. TIERNEY ADVISED THE INSTRUCTORS NOT TO FORGE INDIGENOUS NUMBERS. 

This statement was also reported to the National president.              

One of St Vincent de Paul staff talked about an attempted suicide because of the Society’s Administrator Mrs. Fell’s behaviour. 

The person was persecuted and humiliated, by the staff calling her a lesbian.                     
It was said so she could hear it that “She should not be working for a Catholic charity”. 

This lady has all this documented with Work Place Health and Safety. 

Many still find it hard to believe how a Catholic charity is allowed to get away with so much stealing, abuse, gangster tactics, bullying, humiliating, and lying.   

Byron Donnelly the other Vinnies gym instructor for the Society’s asked the CEO Peter Maher, what are we going to say to our special clients, because you are leaving for Brisbane, so you do not have to face the kids and their parents? 

The clients were given no warning of the gym’s closure.                   

The CEO Peter Maher replied “life’s tough” thankfully these words were witnessed by other people. 

I can only hope your HONOUR that I am not needlessly wasting your time, but I feel such a fool allowing myself to be so deceived by a Catholic charity and need to share my experiences with someone I trust. 

It seems to me, from my person experiences that the Catholic Church and its associated charities and activities remain untouchable. 
I thought we had entered the age of transparency when the giving of money or gifts is concerned, how wrong one can be.

Yours truly,

Jim Tierney



 This Society illegally gave away  St Vincent de Paul FAR NORTH DIOCESAN PRESIDENT Jerry McAuliffe was the spiteful Christian that Closed Vinnies Gym saying the Society “HAS NO MONEY” to keep Vinnies Gym Going! He closed it because JIM TIERNEY BLEW THE WHISTLE ON HIS AND OTHER SOCIETY OFFICIALS BULLYING AND STEALING


Bullied guard wins almost $2m for racist jibes 
A SECURITY guard subjected to bullying and racist jibes while working at media group News Limited has been awarded almost $2 million in damages.

The damages bill will be split by News Ltd and Security Company Group 4 Se​curitas, which employed security guard Devandar Naidu.
The Fijian security guard successfully sued News Ltd and Group 4 Securitas in the NSW Supreme Court for negligence during the five years he was the target of racial abuse and bullying by a superior.

The court was told that from 1990 to 1998 he was contracted by the security company to work for News Ltd at its Syd​ney premises in Surry Hills, Chullora and Parramatta.                                                                                                                               He said his immediate boss at News Ltd, the company's then security and fire manager, Lance Chaloner, had bullied him and taunted him with racist insults.

Mr Naidu told the court he was called a coconut head, a poofter, monkey face and a black man. He also gave evidence that Mr Challengers masturbated in front of him, "grabbed my private part and squeezed".
14     The Cairns Post, Thursday, March 16, 2006

TXT POST TXT us now on 042 TXT POST (0428 987 678)                                                          When a boss of security is bullying his staff, as in News Ltd case, imagine how he & they may treat the public.
Pete, Woree.

12 The Cairns Post, Tuesday, March 21, 2006

Dr Michael Casey
PRIVATE SECRETARY TO CARDINAL PELL
 WARREN PITT MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS IS THAT RIGHT?
COPY SENT 9 MAY 2006.

MR. PITT.

MY NAME IS JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY I AM SPEAKING ON BEHALF OF MY WIFE AND ALLTHE VICTIMS THAT HAVE LOST JOBS BECAUSE OF THE APPALLING TREATMENT DISHED OUT TO THEM BY YOUR FRIENDS THAT KEEP YOU INFORMED WITH LIE AFTER LIE. 

THE ONES THAT LIED TO THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY WITH THE AID OF THE CAIRNS POST AND SUN NEWSPAPERS EDITORS!

SOCIAL EQUALITY - CLASSLESSNESS -EGALITARIANISM –CONSENSUS MY ARSE!

I HOPE YOU ALREADY KNOW WHO I AM CONSIDERING YOU BELIEVE ANY LIE THEY TELL YOU I AM TALKING ABOUT YOUR SVDP COWARDLY FRIENDS THE ONES THAT BULLY WOMEN WITH IMPUNITY! 

THE SAME ONES THAT LIE TO THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY WITH EASE BECAUSE THEY HAVE GOOD BACK UP BETWEEN YOU AND THE PRESS THEY CANNOT GO WRONG.  

WELL MR. PITT THE TIMES THEY ARE A CHANGING. 

BECAUSE ALL AS BEEN REVEALED OVERSEAS.

FOR YOUR INFORMATION [NOT THAT YOU WOULD BE CONCERNED ABOUT SOME ONE LIKE ME]

I AM ONE OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE NEWLY FORMED STABLE FNQ. 

A PROPER FACILITY FOR THE MENTALLY ILL – DISABLED- DISADVANTAGED -AND POOR IN YOUR COMMUNITY.

THAT YOU SIR SUPPOSED TO LOOK AFTER. 

INSTEAD YOU COVER FOR YOUR AUSTRALIAN SO - CATHOLIC MATES IN CASE YOU DO NOT REMEMBER THE ONES THAT GIVE YOU THE OPPORTUNITY TO SAY

 “ I understand that St Vincent De Paul's decision…………

MR PITT YOU UNDERSTAND NOTHING ABOUT US AT ALL!!! 

WE OPENED BECAUSE MY WIFE AND ME WERE INUNDATED WITH PEOPLE ASKING WILL WE OPEN ONE BECAUSE THE OTHER LOT svdp lot ARE LIARS AND OTHER FACILITIES WOULD NOT LET THESE POOR UNFORTUNATELY PEOPLE ANY WHERE NEAR THEIR GYMS OR FITNESS CENTRES. 

SO MARY TRIANT THE LADY THAT YOU BLANKED BECAUSE OF WHAT YOUR MATES TOLD YOU 

MY DARLING WIFE JUDITH TIERNEY A QUALIFIED DIRECTOR OF PYSCHIATRIC HOSPITALS AND THANKFULLY AN X QLD SVDP STATE VICE PRESIDENT A COLLEAGUE OF OURS AND YOURS TRULY OPENED THE STABLE FNQ.   

MARY HAS SPENT WEEKS USING HER PROFESSIONAL SKILLS WITH US GOING OVER ALL THE DOCUMENTED INFORMATION WE HAVE OF QLD McAuliffe- QLD svdp ceo maher, QLD svdp ADMINISTRATOR FELL ect ect……

 THE SPORTING WHEELIES WANT ME TO HELP THEIR FOLKS NOW THEY KNOW THE TRUTH.

I SUPPOSE BY NOW YOU MAY BE WONDERING WHAT ALL THIS IS ABOUT SO THE REASON FOR THIS LETTER TO YOU.

WHEN MARY TRIANT SHOWN JUDITH AND ME WHAT YOU SAID ABOUT US IN A COPY OF THE RESPONSE YOU GAVE TO MARY TRIANT MY WIFE AND ME WERE NOT GOING TO BOTHER BUT WE HAVE HAD A GUT FULL FROM YOUR LYING CATHOLIC St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS.         

COPY [1 6 NOV 2005 Ms Mary Triant PO Box 1076 CAIRNS QLD 4870 Dear Ms Triant]
FIRST OF ALL AND I QUOTE YOU)

“I understand that St Vincent De Paul's decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. 

THE REVIEW INDICATED THAT THE BOXING GROUPS USING THE GYM WERE THE PREDOMINANT USERS.

[the gym was established in 2000 with donated equipment]   

AS THESE ALLEGATIONS ARE CONCERNING MY WIFE JUDITH ELIZABETH TIERNEY AN X St Vincent de Paul QLD STATE VICE PRESIDENT THAT RESIGNED IN DISGUST AND ME JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY THAT DONATED ALL MY EQUIPMENT WITH SPECIFIC MUTUALLY AGREED CONDITIONS NOT THAT AN AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC WORD MEANS ANYTHING FROM MY PERSONAL INVOLEMENT WITH THESE FRAUDS HERE. 

I NOT ONLY DONATED ALL THE EQUIPMENT BUT I ERECTED ALL THE EQUIPMENT ON MY OWN.

WITH NO AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC ASSISTANCE THANK YOU.

WE WOULD LIKE TO KNOW WHO MADE THESE ALLEGATIONS MAKING YOU ABLE TO UNDERSTAND…..

“…..that St Vincent De Paul's decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. 

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users”.

LIKE THE REST OF THESE St Vincent de Paul SMUG SO - CALLED CATHOLICS WE DO NOT ANTICIPATE A RESPONSE FROM YOU TO GIVING YOUR St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS NAMES-- NO MATTER WE REALLY ALREADY KNOW. 

 BUT WE WILL TEST YOU.

AS THE MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS DID YOU EVER CONCIDER THERE ARE TWO (AT LEAST) SIDES TO EVERY STORY AND EMOTION AND PROXIMITY CAN BLUR THE VISION.
WITH YOU WE ‘KISSED GOODBYE TO AUSTRALIAN EGALITARIANISM, ANY NOTIONS OF A “FAIR-GO FOR ALL” AND ‘’THE CLEVER COUNTRY’’. 

YOU WILL BE JUDGED AS THE SOCIAL VANDAL THAT YOU ARE!

TO THINK I WAS DEPRIVED AS A CHILD OF A SANE FATHER AFTER HIM FIGHTING FOR YOUR FREEDOM IN THE JUGLES OF BURMA IN 14TH ARMY “THE FORGOTTEN ARMY”.

 WE IN LIVERPOOL ENGLAND WERE NOT IN DANGER OF BEING INVADED BY THE JAPS AS YOU WERE!

BUT WE LIKE THE 14TH ARMY WE WERE ALSO FORGOTTEN BY YOUR ILK YOU WILL NOT WANT TOO BELIEVE WHAT YOU WILL HAVE TOO NOW KNOW--- BECAUSE LIKE THE HYPOCRITES AND CHARALTAN THAT St Vincent de Paul  LOT ARE YOU BEING A TYPICAL DOGBERRY TRIED TO DESTROY OUR MAGNUM OPUS.  

WHEN JUDITH ELIZABETH TIERNEY AND JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY READ YOU “I UNDERSTAND” WE WENT INTO A NEAR APOPLECTIC RAGE. 

HOW DARE YOU SAY “I UNDERSTAND” YOU MINISTER UNDERSTAND NOTHING!

WHAT YOU WILL UNDERSTAND SHORTLY IS THAT YOU WERE MANIFESTLY AND GROSSLY UNFAIR TO JUDITH ALL THE INSTRUCTORS AND MYSELF THAT WORKED OUR ARSES OFF TO HELP PEOPLE YOUR ILK WOULD NOT GO NEAR. 

UNLESS LIKE YOUR BOSS THERE HAPPENS TO BE A CAMERA NEAR.

BUT IT IS EASY TO PRETEND TOO CARE!!!  

COME ON SHOW US HOW MUCH YOU CARE AFTER YOUR HATEFUL REMARKS ABOUT US COME SHOW US WE DARE YOU! 

STOP YOUR DALLIANCE WITH THESE St Vincent de Paul FRAUDS AND HELP THE REAL PEOPLE THAT FOLLOW JESUS CHRIST TEACHING IN HELPING THE MENTALLY ILL- THE POOR-THE DISADVANTAGED-THE DISABLED.

YOU HAVE THE WAYS AND THE MEANS BUT I BET “YOU WILL JUST STAND IN YOUR OWN SHADOW AND WONDER WHY IT IS DARK”.

JUST LIKE THE HETERODOX St Vincent de Paul THIEVES THAT FOR YEARS UNDER THE NAME OF JESUS CHRIST HAVE BEEN STEALING FROM THE POOR. 

BULLYING AND HARRASSING ELDERLY VOLUTEERS AND STAFF WITH IMPUNITY WELL NOT NO MORE MR MINISTER PITT NO MORE!

PROVIDENTIALLY WE KNOW PROPER PEOPLE THAT ARE JUST WAITING TO BLOW THESE PRETENDERS APART.                  

THEY St Vincent de Paul HAVE DECEIVED THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY LONG ENOUGH NOW IT IS PAY BACK TIME.

THIS INFORMATION WILL LIKE ALL THE REST, GO TO THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS FOR SCRUTINY. AND OUR FRIEND MICHAEL MOORE

YOU ENTHUSIASTICALLY ACCEPTED THE CANARD WORDS FROM THE HOLY St Vincent de Paul HYPOCRITES.

WITHOUT KNOWING ANYTHING ABOUT MY WIFE AND ME, OR THE WORK WE DID AND WILL CONTINUE TO DO DISPITE YOU AND YOUR SO-CALLED CATHOLIC St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS.

THERE IS NOTHING FINAL ABOUT A MISTAKE EXCEPT ITS BEING TAKEN AS FINAL.

THE DOLOROUS PAID STAFF AND OFFICIALS OF St Vincent de Paul WILL GET NO FREE FLYING POINTS BY THE TIME WE ARE FINISHED WITH THEM. 

THEY WILL ROT IN THEIR HELL.

BELOW I WOULD LIKE TO SHARE WITH YOU A CARD THAT MEANS MORE TO ME THAN A BILLION DOLLARS.

IT CAME TO ME FROM A SISTER OF MERSEY, WHILE QLD St Vincent de Paul McAuliffe-                                                           QLD St Vincent de Paul ceo Maher, QLD St Vincent de Paul ADMINISTRATOR FELL AND YOU TRIED TO DESTROY MY FAMILY AND FRIENDS.

 THIS BEAUTIFUL LADY CAME TO MY AID WHEN NOT ONE CATHOLIC WAS PREPARED TO HELP MY WIFE THAT INCLUDES THE CAIRNS BISHOP.
EVEN THOUGH THEY WERE PREPARED TO UTILIZE HER PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE IF THEY EVER RETRIEVED THE $130 MILLION +++++++THEY ALLEGEDLY ILLEGALLY GAVE AWAY. 

MY DEAR –DEAR- WIFE WAS HOODWINKED BY THESE REPROBATES PRETENDING TO CARE ABOUT THE MENTALLY ILL WALKING THE STREETS AND THE POOR.  

BECAUSE SHE IS A PYSCHIATRIC NURSE AND A DIRECTOR AND SHE WAS SUPPOSED TO HELP THESE CLOWNS GET SOME ORGANISATION GOING WHEN THEY RETRIEVED ALL THE MILLIONS BELONGING TO GENERATIONS OF QUEENSLANDERS.                                      

THAT THEY GAVE AWAY AND QLD St Vincent de Paul McAuliffe TELLS THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY THEY HAD NO MONEY TO KEEP THE VINNIES GYM OPEN PLEASE!!!!!!!!!!!

AND demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group.                                                                                                           

HOW DEAR YOU QUOTE FROM LIARS BULLIERS OF WOMEN WHAT SORT OF MAN ARE YOU?

HOW DARE YOU MAKE MALIOUS PUBLIC STATEMENTS ABOUT US YOU DO NOT EVEN KNOW US?

DID YOU NOT CONSIDER HOW DESTUCTIVE YOUR POLAR VIEW OF US WAS?

I KNOW YOU WOULD NOT SPEND FOUR YEARS WITHOUT PAY HELPING STREET KIDS, MENTALLY DISTURBED SOULS, WITH NO SHOES OR CLOTHING. 

YOU ARE A, WHAT DO YOU CALL YOURSELF MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS.

IS THAT RIGHT HOW COME I WOULD NOT KNOW YOU IF I BUMPED INTO YOU MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS.

BECAUSE OF YOUR NASTY REMARKS MY WIFE WANTS TOO MEET WITH YOU SO YOU CAN TELL HER TOO HER FACE CONSIDERING YOU DEFAMED HER 10 YEARS OF UNPAID WORK FOR YOUR COMMUNITY. 

I IF AT ALL POSSIBLE I WOULD NOT WANT TOO BE IN THE SAME ROOM AS A MAN LIKE YOU!

BUT I WILL SUFFER IN SILENCE IF IT HELPS THE DISADVANTAGED. 

BECAUSE YOU AND YOUR CATHOLIC MATES DO NOT HELP THEM

HAVE YOU EVER HEARD THE OLD SAYING “WHAT GOES AROUND COMES AROUND”. 

YOU SHOULD UNDERSTAND WHAT I MEAN.

 I HAVE THE SISTERS OF MERSEY BACKING ME YOU HAVE WOMEN BULLIES 

IF IT WAS NOT FOR MY WIFE AND RETIRED BARRISTER JACK WILLIAMS THEIR SECRET WOULD NEVER HAVE BEEN REVEALED NOW THAT ALL THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY KNOW IT WAS ONLY ONE BRANCH OF St Vincent de Paul BEING ABLE TO LOSE MILLIONS AND MILLIONS.

AND STILL KEEP UP THEIR SPENDING OF THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS ON THE FORTUNATELY FEW THAT LIVE LIKE 

V I P‘S. 

THEY EVEN HAVE THEIR SPIRITUALITY ENHANCED WITHOUT PUTTING THEIR HANDS IN THEIR OWN POCKETS NOW THAT IS SOME RELIGION.

WE WONDER WHAT CONDITION THEIR SPIRITUALITY WOULD BE IN IF THEY HAD TO PAY FOR THE ENHANCEMENT.                              

 I THIK WE BOTH KNOW THE ANSWER TO THAT.

COPY FROM THE WHEELIES I WILL ORGANISE POWERLIFTING COMPETITIONS FOR THEM AND THE GAME THAT IS TOO BELOW St Vincent de Paul lot BOXING. 

I WILL SHOW YOU LOT WHAT BOXING DOES FOR KIDS AND YOUNG GIRLS. 

THE MATE OF St Vincent de Paul ceo Maher THE JEJUNE HOGAN A REAL DOTARD OF A MAN A DEMAGOGUE AUTOCRATIC WITH SIX WHOLE YEARS OF EXPERIENCE WAS A REVIEWER IN THE GYM GAME. 

HE REFUSED TO GET IN THE RING WITH ME BUT I WANTED SO BADLY TO HAND HIS ARSE TO HIM ON A PLATE LEGALLY. 

WE WONDER HOW MUCH $$$$$ maher AND Hogan RECEIVED FROM THIS EXERCISE.

THIS EFFETE INANE INSIPID ATTENUATE FEY HOGAN AN EXTREME EXCUSE OF A MAN WAS JUSTIFIED IN HIS INSOUCIANCE TOWARDS HIS POSITION AS A GYM REVIEWER AND HE INDICATED THAT THE BOXING GROUPS USING THE GYM WERE THE PREDOMINANT USERS. 

 ASK HOGAN WHY HE HAD TO LEAVE CAIRNS IN A HURRY I DARE YOU.                                                                                                                                                            

What fey Hogan did not tell you Minister my son is a professional licensed boxing trainer that was revered by all the downs syndrome kids he had in the boxing ring that felt at ease with him. All the kids from Gumba Gumba and the endeavour kids loved getting in the ring with lee and seeing themselves as rocky. 

I know I am wasting my time with such weak men. 

COPY SENT 9 MAY 2006.



A COPY OF PROFESSOR BRIAN MARTIN FROM WOOLONGONG UNIVERSITY ATRICLE -
WRITING TO AUTHORITIES: IS IT WORTHWHILE? 

Professor Brian Martin

Whistleblowers have written many thousands of letters to politicians, government departments, ombudspeople and the like. Indeed, some individual whistleblowers have written hundreds of letters on their own.


Is this a worthwhile method of getting results?


Letters can be about corruption, dangers to the public or whatever the correspondent is concerned about.

They can also be to protest against attacks on whistleblowers. Speaking to a politician face-to-face or by phone often can produce better results than a letter, though even in these cases a follow-up letter is useful. But it can be quite difficult to actually get to speak to a politician.

As well, a letter has the advantage of providing a permanent record.

If you write a letter to the Prime Minister or some other Minister, it is normally referred to the relevant department. It is passed down the bureaucratic hierarchy to some public servant who is assigned the responsibility of drafting a reply.

The draft is then passed back up the hierarchy, sometimes being modified on the way.                        

It is quite unusual for a Minister to actually read a reply, even when his or her name goes at the bottom of the letter, which is not very often for important politicians.                               

What you receive is a response from some public servant.

I talked to three public servants who gave me candid comments on how the system operates. 

I'll start with the most optimistic account. 
Chris is a relatively new public servant who drafts replies to letters written to a leading minister. 

She is told by others to be as bland as possible. 
However, she prefers to be more conscientious. 
As well as finding out the other side of the story to that of the letter-writer, she sometimes will follow up the issue by ringing other departments to ensure that some action is taken. 

For example, if the matter falls within the jurisdiction of a state government, she will write a note or ring relevant people to make sure they respond, instead of just writing back to the letter-writer to say
that the matter is one for the state government. 

She says that a small percentage of public servants go out of their way to help letter-writers, but most give perfunctory responses. 

Chris recommends that letter-writers ask one or two specific questions. For example, Is the minister aware of x?                          

What are you going to do about it?

I'm looking forward to your answer such direct questions are more difficult to wriggle out of.        
She also says that there is lots of shuffling of letters between departments to find the right place.

Therefore, you should find out beforehand exactly who you should write to. 
Also, send copies to other departments to make sure you are not fobbed off. 
Chris also recommends sending copies to opposition ministers. 
Thomas has years of experience in a major government department. 
He says that an individual person's complaint is normally ignored or dismissed. 
The department can stall by interpreting regulations differently, not responding, delaying through referral to committees, and a host of other methods. Public servants are trained in how to respond to protect current policy, in other words how to lie.


In Thomas's view, writing letters will only have an impact if the writer represents a powerful force, such as a large number of people or prestigious figures such as judges, in which case writing may not be required anyway. 
The other time writing can have an impact is when potentially damaging disclosures might be made unless action is taken.
Such disclosures could be made to the media.  
According to Thomas, media coverage is detested by bureaucrats and is the best way to get action.

It is a waste of time for a whistleblower just to write a letter, since the power of the whistleblower comes from publicity. 

Chris notes that when it comes to potentially damaging disclosures, contacting opposition politicians is sometimes effective. 

They want to embarrass the government, at least on some issues, especially through asking questions
in parliament. Alan has an even more cynical view of writing letters. 

He believes that many letters from whistleblowers, even though sent to different departments, are referred to the same department where they are answered by the same person! 

This is quite possible since there are very detailed systems of numbering and tracking of letters.            

Thus, a whistleblower may have the illusion of contacting different authorities when actually being thwarted in the same way over and over. 

Alan would go even further to suggest that writing to the government provides a way for a small group of public servants to keep tabs on whistleblowers. 

The general message from these individuals, as well as others I've talked to, is that writing letters to government is largely a waste of time, though there are a few public servants and politicians who will do what they can for you.
Far better is to circulate your letter at your workplace or send it to the local newspaper or put it on the web.
Find out the name of the journalist who covers your area of concern and then ring up to talk to them. With a bit of direct distribution and media coverage, the government will find out about your concerns quickly enough.




Pitt defends character reference for trafficker                          James O’Loan       oloan@tcp.newsltd.com.au
MEMBER for Mulgrave Warren Pitt has defended his decision to provide a character reference for a convicted drug trafficker who was jailed recently.

Mr Pitt says the written reference he provided to Cairns Supreme Court for amphetamines trafficker Jason Wayne Maitland of Edmonton was not a show of support for his actions.

“I provided a reference for Jason so that the court was aware of some of his better qualities,” Mr Pitt said.

Maitland, 43, sold $10,300 worth of ecstasy, methamphetamine and LSD to an undercover policeman at his Portsmith work shed from July to December 2004.

Last Friday Justice Stanley Jones sentenced him to three years’ jail with eligibility for parole after six months.

Mr Pitt said he had known Maitland and his family “for many years” and acknowledged the trafficker committed serious crimes for which he was now paying.

“I want to be clear – providing a reference should not be construed as condoning the offence.” He said he had provided hundreds of references for his constituents since becoming the local member 17 years ago.   



Mr Pitt thought we would never see this letter he sent to Mary Triant. 

In this letter he states he is aware of numerous things about my conditional donation to the then Qld Society State President Tim O’Connor of all the equipment that went to make up the facility in Cairns called Vinnies Gym that I gave specifically for the DISADVANTAGED in CAIRNS. This man never entered Vinnies Gym nor did my wife and me even know him. Yet without ANY consultation between him, my wife and me, he publicly repeated what the officials of this society used as the excuse to close Vinnies Gym.

Not only did this statement from him give credibility to the society’s lies it and the abuse from these society officials –ceo Peter Maher –Jerry McAuliffe – administrator Maree Fell gave my wife a nervous breakdown. And him supposedly being the minister for Disability Services this is despicable behaviour from anyone but unforgivable from a communities minister. So do not repeat the society’s lies,                                                                                                                         


                                                                                                Queensland 

                                                                                              Government

The Honourable Warren Pitt MP                                                Minister for Communities,                                           

 Member for Mulgrave                                                                                                   Disability Services                                                                                                                          
Member for Mulgrave                                                                                                    and Seniors
Our reference:
 AIO5/09176

                                 CMMO3848

1 6 NOV 2005

Ms Mary Triant 

PO Box 1076 

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Dear Ms Triant

Thank you for your letter of 19 September 2005 concerning the closure of St Vinnie's Gym in Cairns, and your request for funding to re-establish the facility in a new venue.

I appreciate the time you have taken to raise these concerns with me. I note that you have also written to the Minister for Environment, Local Government, Planning and Women and Member for Cairns, The Honourable Desley Boyle MP.

I am aware that the closure of St Vinnie's Gym impacted on a number of disadvantaged groups within the community. I have been informed that the gym was established in 2000 with donated equipment, and the original target group of the program was young people from disadvantaged backgrounds who could not afford, or were not comfortable in a standard commercial gymnasium.

Since the program's inception in 2000, disadvantaged people from all ages have used the facility as individuals, and as part of user paying groups.

I understand that St Vincent De Paul’s decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group"

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.

Your letter identifies possible venues or a new gym in Cairns, in particular, the sheds at the northern end of the Cityport Wharf. I have been advised that the Cairns Port Authority controls these sheds, and as part of the Cityport development the sites have been earmarked for commercial redevelopment.

I understand that you have approached the Department of Local Government, Planning, Sport and Recreation and have been advised that they do not have available funding programs for the gym program. I also note that you have been advised to investigate funding opportunities under the Gaming Machine Benefit Fund.
13th Floor 111 George Street Brisbane Queensland 4000 PO Box 187 Brisbane Albert Street Queensland 4002 Australia Telephone +61 7 3235 4280 Facsimile +61 7 3210 2186 Email CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au Website www.communities.Qld.Qov.au  Website www.disability.qld.gov.au                  DOC ABN 38 872 506 5Dl DSQABN 25 791185155


WARREN PITT MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS IS THAT RIGHT?
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MR. PITT.

MY NAME IS JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY I AM SPEAKING ON BEHALF OF MY WIFE AND ALLTHE VICTIMS THAT HAVE LOST JOBS BECAUSE OF THE APPALLING TREATMENT DISHED OUT TO THEM BY YOUR FRIENDS THAT KEEP YOU INFORMED WITH LIE AFTER LIE. 

THE ONES THAT LIED TO THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY WITH THE AID OF THE CAIRNS POST AND SUN NEWSPAPERS EDITORS!

SOCIAL EQUALITY - CLASSLESSNESS -EGALITARIANISM –CONSENSUS MY ARSE!

I HOPE YOU ALREADY KNOW WHO I AM CONSIDERING YOU BELIEVE ANY LIE THEY TELL YOU I AM TALKING ABOUT YOUR SVDP COWARDLY FRIENDS THE ONES THAT BULLY WOMEN WITH IMPUNITY! 

THE SAME ONES THAT LIE TO THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY WITH EASE BECAUSE THEY HAVE GOOD BACK UP BETWEEN YOU AND THE PRESS THEY CANNOT GO WRONG.  

WELL MR. PITT THE TIMES THEY ARE A CHANGING. 

BECAUSE ALL AS BEEN REVEALED OVERSEAS.

FOR YOUR INFORMATION [NOT THAT YOU WOULD BE CONCERNED ABOUT SOME ONE LIKE ME]

I AM ONE OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE NEWLY FORMED STABLE FNQ. 

A PROPER FACILITY FOR THE MENTALLY ILL – DISABLED- DISADVANTAGED -AND POOR IN YOUR COMMUNITY.

THAT YOU SIR SUPPOSED TO LOOK AFTER. 

INSTEAD YOU COVER FOR YOUR AUSTRALIAN SO - CATHOLIC MATES IN CASE YOU DO NOT REMEMBER THE ONES THAT GIVE YOU THE OPPORTUNITY TO SAY

 “ I understand that St Vincent De Paul's decision…………

MR PITT YOU UNDERSTAND NOTHING ABOUT US AT ALL!!! 

WE OPENED BECAUSE MY WIFE AND ME WERE INUNDATED WITH PEOPLE ASKING WILL WE OPEN ONE BECAUSE THE OTHER LOT svdp lot ARE LIARS AND OTHER FACILITIES WOULD NOT LET THESE POOR UNFORTUNATELY PEOPLE ANY WHERE NEAR THEIR GYMS OR FITNESS CENTRES. 

SO MARY TRIANT THE LADY THAT YOU BLANKED BECAUSE OF WHAT YOUR MATES TOLD YOU 

MY DARLING WIFE JUDITH TIERNEY A QUALIFIED DIRECTOR OF PYSCHIATRIC HOSPITALS AND THANKFULLY AN X QLD SVDP STATE VICE PRESIDENT A COLLEAGUE OF OURS AND YOURS TRULY OPENED THE STABLE FNQ.   

MARY HAS SPENT WEEKS USING HER PROFESSIONAL SKILLS WITH US GOING OVER ALL THE DOCUMENTED INFORMATION WE HAVE OF QLD McAuliffe- QLD svdp ceo Maher, QLD svdp ADMINISTRATOR Maree FELL ect ect……

THE SPORTING WHEELIES WANT ME TO HELP THEIR FOLKS NOW THEY KNOW THE TRUTH.

I SUPPOSE BY NOW YOU MAY BE WONDERING WHAT ALL THIS IS ABOUT SO THE REASON FOR THIS LETTER TO YOU.

WHEN MARY TRIANT SHOWN JUDITH AND ME WHAT YOU SAID ABOUT US IN A COPY OF THE RESPONSE YOU GAVE TO MARY TRIANT MY WIFE AND ME WERE NOT GOING TO BOTHER BUT WE HAVE HAD A GUT FULL FROM YOUR LYING CATHOLIC St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS.         





COPY [1 6 NOV 2005 Ms Mary Triant PO Box 1076 CAIRNS QLD 4870 Dear Ms Triant]
FIRST OF ALL AND I QUOTE YOU)

“I understand that St Vincent De Paul's decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. 

THE REVIEW INDICATED THAT THE BOXING GROUPS USING THE GYM WERE THE PREDOMINANT USERS.

[the gym was established in 2000 with donated equipment]   

AS THESE ALLEGATIONS ARE CONCERNING MY WIFE JUDITH ELIZABETH TIERNEY AN X St Vincent de Paul QLD STATE VICE PRESIDENT THAT RESIGNED IN DISGUST AND ME JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY THAT DONATED ALL MY EQUIPMENT WITH SPECIFIC MUTUALLY AGREED CONDITIONS NOT THAT AN AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC WORD MEANS ANYTHING FROM MY PERSONAL INVOLEMENT WITH THESE FRAUDS HERE. 

I NOT ONLY DONATED ALL THE EQUIPMENT BUT I ERECTED ALL THE EQUIPMENT ON MY OWN.

WITH NO AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC ASSISTANCE THANK YOU.

WE WOULD LIKE TO KNOW WHO MADE THESE ALLEGATIONS MAKING YOU ABLE TO UNDERSTAND…..

“…..that St Vincent De Paul's decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. 

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users”.

LIKE THE REST OF THESE St Vincent de Paul SMUG SO - CALLED CATHOLICS WE DO NOT ANTICIPATE A RESPONSE FROM YOU TO GIVING YOUR St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS NAMES-- NO MATTER WE REALLY ALREADY KNOW. 

BUT WE WILL TEST YOU.

AS THE MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS DID YOU EVER CONCIDER THERE ARE TWO (AT LEAST) SIDES TO EVERY STORY AND EMOTION AND PROXIMITY CAN BLUR THE VISION.
WITH YOU WE ‘KISSED GOODBYE TO AUSTRALIAN EGALITARIANISM, ANY NOTIONS OF A “FAIR-GO FOR ALL” AND ‘’THE CLEVER COUNTRY’’. 

YOU WILL BE JUDGED AS THE SOCIAL VANDAL THAT YOU ARE!

TO THINK I WAS DEPRIVED AS A CHILD OF A SANE FATHER AFTER HIM FIGHTING FOR YOUR FREEDOM IN THE JUGLES OF BURMA IN 14TH ARMY “THE FORGOTTEN ARMY”.

WE IN LIVERPOOL ENGLAND WERE NOT IN DANGER OF BEING INVADED BY THE JAPS AS YOU WERE!

BUT WE LIKE THE 14TH ARMY WE WERE ALSO FORGOTTEN BY YOUR ILK YOU WILL NOT WANT TOO BELIEVE WHAT YOU WILL HAVE TOO NOW KNOW--- BECAUSE LIKE THE HYPOCRITES AND CHARALTAN THAT St Vincent de Paul LOT ARE YOU BEING A TYPICAL DOGBERRY TRIED TO DESTROY OUR MAGNUM OPUS.  

WHEN JUDITH ELIZABETH TIERNEY AND JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY READ YOU “I UNDERSTAND” WE WENT INTO A NEAR APOPLECTIC RAGE. 

HOW DARE YOU SAY “I UNDERSTAND” YOU MINISTER UNDERSTAND NOTHING!


 WHAT YOU WILL UNDERSTAND SHORTLY IS THAT YOU WERE MANIFESTLY AND GROSSLY UNFAIR TO JUDITH ALL THE INSTRUCTORS AND MYSELF THAT WORKED OUR ARSES OFF TO HELP PEOPLE YOUR ILK WOULD NOT GO NEAR. 
UNLESS LIKE YOUR BOSS THERE HAPPENS TO BE A CAMERA NEAR.

BUT IT IS EASY TO PRETEND TOO CARE!!!  

COME ON SHOW US HOW MUCH YOU CARE AFTER YOUR HATEFUL REMARKS ABOUT US COME SHOW US WE DARE YOU! 

STOP YOUR DALLIANCE WITH THESE St Vincent de Paul FRAUDS AND HELP THE REAL PEOPLE THAT FOLLOW JESUS CHRIST TEACHING IN HELPING THE MENTALLY ILL- THE POOR-THE DISADVANTAGED-THE DISABLED.

YOU HAVE THE WAYS AND THE MEANS BUT I BET “YOU WILL JUST STAND IN YOUR OWN SHADOW AND WONDER WHY IT IS DARK”.

JUST LIKE THE HETERODOX St Vincent de Paul THIEVES THAT FOR YEARS UNDER THE NAME OF JESUS CHRIST HAVE BEEN STEALING FROM THE POOR. 

BULLYING AND HARRASSING ELDERLY VOLUTEERS AND STAFF WITH IMPUNITY WELL NOT NO MORE MR MINISTER PITT NO MORE!

PROVIDENTIALLY WE KNOW PROPER PEOPLE THAT ARE JUST WAITING TO BLOW THESE PRETENDERS APART.                  

THEY St Vincent de Paul HAVE DECEIVED THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY LONG ENOUGH NOW IT IS PAY BACK TIME.

THIS INFORMATION WILL LIKE ALL THE REST, GO TO THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS FOR SCRUTINY. 

YOU ENTHUSIASTICALLY ACCEPTED THE CANARD WORDS FROM THE HOLY St Vincent de Paul HYPOCRITES.

WITHOUT KNOWING ANYTHING ABOUT MY WIFE AND ME, OR THE WORK WE DID AND WILL CONTINUE TO DO DISPITE YOU AND YOUR SO - CALLED CATHOLIC St Vincent de Paul FRIENDS.

THERE IS NOTHING FINAL ABOUT A MISTAKE EXCEPT ITS BEING TAKEN AS FINAL.

THE DOLOROUS PAID STAFF AND OFFICIALS OF St Vincent de Paul WILL GET NO FREE FLYING POINTS BY THE TIME WE ARE FINISHED WITH THEM. THEY WILL ROT IN THEIR HELL.

BELOW I WOULD LIKE TO SHARE WITH YOU A CARD THAT MEANS MORE TO ME THAN A BILLION DOLLARS.

IT CAME TO ME FROM A SISTER OF MERSEY, WHILE QLD St Vincent de Paul McAuliffe- QLD St Vincent de Paul ceo Maher, QLD St Vincent de Paul ADMINISTRATOR MAREE FELL AND YOU TRIED TO DESTROY MY FAMILY AND FRIENDS.

 THIS BEAUTIFUL LADY CAME TO MY AID WHEN NOT ONE CATHOLIC WAS PREPARED TO HELP MY WIFE.

 EVEN THOUGH THEY WERE PREPARED TO UTILIZE HER PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE IF THEY EVER RETRIEVED THE $130 MILLION +++++++THEY ALLEGEDLY ILLEGALLY GAVE AWAY. 
MY DEAR – DEAR- WIFE WAS HOODWINKED BY THESE REPROBATES PRETENDING TO CARE ABOUT THE MENTALLY ILL WALKING THE STREETS AND THE POOR.  

BECAUSE SHE IS A PYSCHIATRIC NURSE AND A DIRECTOR AND SHE WAS SUPPOSED TO HELP THESE CLOWNS GET SOME ORGANISATION GOING WHEN THEY RETRIEVED ALL THE MILLIONS BELONGING TO GENERATIONS OF QUEENSLANDERS.  THAT THEY GAVE AWAY AND QLD St Vincent de Paul McAuliffe TELLS THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY THEY HAD NO MONEY TO KEEP THE VINNIES GYM OPEN PLEASE!!!!!!!!!!!
 “AND demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group. “                                                                                                          
HOW DARE YOU QUOTE FROM LIARS BULLIERS OF WOMEN WHAT SORT OF MAN ARE YOU?

HOW DARE YOU MAKE MALIOUS PUBLIC STATEMENTS ABOUT US YOU DO NOT EVEN KNOW US?

DID YOU NOT CONSIDER HOW DESTUCTIVE YOUR POLAR VIEW OF US WAS?

I KNOW YOU WOULD NOT SPEND FOUR YEARS WITHOUT PAY HELPING STREET KIDS, MENTALLY DISTURBED SOULS, WITH NO SHOES OR CLOTHING. 

YOU ARE A, WHAT DO YOU CALL YOURSELF MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS.

IS THAT RIGHT HOW COME I WOULD NOT KNOW YOU IF I BUMPED INTO YOU MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES, DISABILITY SERVICES AND SENIORS.

BECAUSE OF YOUR NASTY REMARKS MY WIFE WANTS TOO MEET WITH YOU SO YOU CAN TELL HER TOO HER FACE CONSIDERING YOU DEFAMED HER 10 YEARS OF UNPAID WORK FOR YOUR COMMUNITY. 

I IF AT ALL POSSIBLE I WOULD NOT WANT TOO BE IN THE SAME ROOM AS A MAN LIKE YOU!

BUT I WILL SUFFER IN SILENCE IF IT HELPS THE DISADVANTAGED. 

BECAUSE YOU AND YOUR CATHOLIC MATES DO NOT HELP THEM

HAVE YOU EVER HEARD THE OLD SAYING “WHAT GOES AROUND COMES AROUND”. 

YOU SHOULD UNDERSTAND WHAT I MEAN.

 I HAVE THE SISTERS OF MERSEY BACKING ME YOU HAVE WOMEN BULLIES 

IF IT WAS NOT FOR MY WIFE AND RETIRED BARRISTER JACK WILLIAMS THEIR SECRET WOULD NEVER HAVE BEEN REVEALED NOW THAT ALL THE CAIRNS COMMUNITY KNOW IT WAS ONLY ONE BRANCH OF St Vincent de Paul BEING ABLE TO LOSE MILLIONS AND MILLIONS.

AND STILL KEEP UP THEIR SPENDING OF THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS ON THE FORTUNATELY FEW THAT LIVE LIKE V I P‘S.

THEY EVEN HAVE THEIR SPIRITUALITY ENHANCED WITHOUT PUTTING THEIR HANDS IN THEIR OWN POCKETS NOW THAT IS SOME RELIGION.

WE WONDER WHAT CONDITION THEIR SPIRITUALITY WOULD BE IN IF THEY HAD TO PAY FOR THE ENHANCEMENT.   I THIK WE BOTH KNOW THE ANSWER TO THAT.

COPY FROM THE WHEELIES I WILL ORGANISE POWERLIFTING COMPETITIONS FOR THEM AND THE GAME THAT IS TOO BELOW St Vincent de Paul lot BOXING. 

I WILL SHOW YOU LOT WHAT BOXING DOES FOR KIDS AND YOUNG GIRLS. 

THE MATE OF St Vincent de Paul ceo Maher THE JEJUNE HOGAN A REAL DOTARD OF A MAN A DEMAGOGUE AUTOCRATIC WITH SIX WHOLE YEARS OF EXPERIENCE WAS A REVIEWER IN THE GYM GAME. 

HE REFUSED TO GET IN THE RING WITH ME BUT I WANTED SO BADLY TO HAND HIS ARSE TO HIM ON A PLATE LEGALLY. 

WE WONDER HOW MUCH $$$$$ maher AND Hogan RECEIVED FROM THIS EXERCISE.

THIS EFFETE INANE INSIPID ATTENUATE FEY HOGAN AN EXTREME EXCUSE OF A MAN WAS JUSTIFIED IN HIS INSOUCIANCE TOWARDS HIS POSITION AS A GYM REVIEWER AND HE INDICATED THAT THE BOXING GROUPS USING THE GYM WERE THE PREDOMINANT USERS. 
 ASK HOGAN WHY HE HAD TO LEAVE CAIRNS IN A HURRY I DARE YOU.                                                                                                                                                            

What fey Hogan did not tell you Minister my son is a professional licensed boxing trainer that was revered by all the downs syndrome kids he had in the boxing ring that felt at ease with him. 
All the kids from Gumba Gumba and the endeavour kids loved getting in the ring with lee and seeing themselves as rocky. 

I know I am wasting my time with such weak men. 

COPY SENT 9 MAY 2006.
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  Seniors and Youth

2 1 JAN 2O08

Mr James V Tierney

46 Oleander Street

HOLLOW A YS BEACH QLD 4878

Dear Mr Tierney

Thank you for your email of 17 December 2007 regarding your allegations about the closure of a gymnasium, and bullying and theft by the management of St Vincent De Paul Society in Cairns. The Minister for Communities and Disability Services, the Honourable Lindy Nelson-Carr MP, has asked me to respond to you on her behalf.

I am aware that your recent and previous allegations have been assessed by the department's Complaints and Prevention Unit which concluded that fitness and sexual assault services, referred by you as an "anti-rape" program, are not within the funding programs of the department and therefore, not within the scope to investigate. Also, there is no information to support your claim that the decision to close the gymnasium was based on matters other than an operational decision by the society. 

Bullying allegations are a matter for the Department of Employment and Industrial Relations or the Anti-Discrimination Commission Queensland to investigate. Should you have evidence about theft, you should refer this to the Queensland Police Service as the appropriate agency to investigate such a matter.

If you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact Mr Phil Smart, Acting Manager, Complaints and Prevention Unit, Department of Communities on 3406 2618.

Yours sincerely

Lee Norris

Senior Policy Advisor
                                                              Level 13

                                                                                                     111 George Street Brisbane

                                                                             GPO Box 806 Brisbane

                                                                                  Queensland 4001 Australia 

                                                                                     Telephone +61 7 3235 4280 

                                                                                   Facsimile +61 7 3210 2186

                                                                                                  Email CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

          Website www.communities.qld.gov.au 

Website www.disability.qld.gov.au 

                                                                                       ABN 65 959 415 158

 
My name is James V. Tierney [Jim] thank you for your enquiry.
I have included an attachment for you, if you want to still investigate after reading this attachment
I would agree to meet you. Leigh let me warn you now it will not be what I assume you may think it is.
The public reason given for the closer of the gym was it was supposedly costing SVDP $150,000 a year. It will be interesting when I ask of them in August this year, how they used their extra $150,000. Now the correct reason QLD branch of SVDP closed the gym was as follows-1. I [Jim Tierney] sent to our Prime Minister, Premier, Ombudsman, the police, WPHS, four Statutory Declarations stating all the officials had been harassing myself, and all the gym instructors from the day the gym opened till they closed it. The harassment was at first to provide false numbers of indigenous people to help them gain government grants. I told the instructors not too do this.                                        
2. I personally witnessed severe abuse and harassment of paid staff and volunteers that one victim bought the items to commit suicide. The diocesan president Jerry McAuliffe and the administrator Mrs. Maree Fell went early one day to abuse the instructors knowing I would not be there.      
What they did not know was one of the instructors had requested I go early to work personally with a kid. So they were performing in the office, I immediately asked Mrs. Fell what she was doing in the gym as Judy my wife, and me, had not long been to Brisbane specifically telling the State president about her bullying as she was responsible for the victim who was going to kill herself.  [image: image6.png]



On another occasion McAuliffe was handed from the SVDP youth worker a list of bullying incidents, that my wife Judy had made her write down. McAuliffe read this list then handed the now legal document back to the Youth worker. The youth worker then resigned. So I personally informed the SVDP CEO Maher of the bullying, he after numerous requests from me finally answered me. He said he had sent a registered letter barring me from the gym this registered letter never arrived. The CEO told the state president who then repeated the allegation to my wife that I JAMES V. TIERNEY had king hit a child so the wanted me out of the gym. The same gym that I had donated all the equipment for, and had spent months on my own erecting this equipment. 
This accusation from their CEO was to jeopardise my blue card.
This is just for openers Leigh, I do not expect you to follow it up because every one in QLD has tried to gag me. So I do not want you walking into something you are not aware of.
 
My home number is 40550767 you have the Stable e-mail. If you prefer privacy can contact me at jjls@bigpond.com any time. All of the above we can prove. Thanks for your enquiry. 
Jim
[image: image7.png]






2 November 2005 - The Society rejects your assertion that the equipment is your property.
COPY     THYNNE & MACARTNEY

                  MEMBER OF THE KENNEDY STRANG LEGAL GROUP

2 November 2005 
BY EMAIL: jjls@bigpond.com

 Jim & Judy Tierney

46 Oleander Street 

HOLLOWAYS BEACH QLD 4870

Dear Mr & Mrs Tierney

Gymnasium Equipment at Vinnies Fitness Centre

We refer to your undated correspondence received by us last week and your email of yesterday. The purpose of this letter is to respond solely to the issues you raise in relation to the gymnasium equipment at Vinnies Fitness Centre ('the equipment'). We will respond to the other issues that you have raised in doe course.

The Society rejects your assertion that the equipment is your property. 

21 November 2005 - Why does the Society need our permission to gift what they state above on 2 November 2005 is not ours? They are prepared to gift the gymnasium equipment to Gumba Gumba on the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed deed (in triplicate). This is what Qld police minister Judy Spence stated was a release document!!

We refused to sign this gagging order and return all the nonsense back to THYNNE & MACARTNEY. How specious is this?

2 November 2005 it is not our property - 21 November 2005 it becomes our property again if we sign a gagging order. 
These are the appropriate words that go with this offer by this Society = Specious – fallacious – erroneous – unsubstantiated – incomprehensible – unintelligible – enigmatic – bewildering!!!!

THYNNE & MACARTNEY                             COPY  
 MEMBER OF THE KENNEDY STRANG LEGAL GROUP

21 November 2005

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

Jim & Judy Tierney

46 Oleander Street 

HOLLOWAYS BEACH QLD 4870

Dear Mr & Mrs Tierney

Gymnasium Equipment

We refer to our telephone discussion on 10 November 2005.                                                            We are instructed by St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland that they are prepared to gift the gymnasium equipment to Gumba Gumba on the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed deed (in triplicate). 
If you are agreeable to the terms of the proposed gift, please sign each copy of the deed where indicated in the presence of a witness (other than yourselves). You may wish to seek independent legal advice in relation to the terms of the deed before signing. Please return all three signed copies of the deed to us in the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope. We will return an original copy of the deed to you once it has been signed by all parties.

Yours faithfully

Doug Spence 

Senior Consultant

Enclosure(s)


Tim O’Connor was the Qld St Vincent de Paul’s STATE PRESIDENT that Judith Tierney and Jim Tierney made the conditions of Jim Tierney’s donation of all the equipment that made up the St Vincent de Paul’s Fitness and boxing facility called Vinnies Gym. 
St Vincent de Paul’s ceo Peter Maher closed Vinnies Gym to silence Jim Tierney after Jim Tierney informed Peter Maher of all the bullying and harassment going on within the society, and four witnessed statutory declarations being sent to Prime Minister John Howard three from the sacked Vinnies Gym instructors and Jim Tierney’s sent after the closing of Vinnies Gym.                                                 

Judith Tierney sent an email to TIM asking him why he did not come forward and confirm he had accepted the conditions with my donation.



From: Judith Tierney [mailto:jjls@bigpond.com] 
Sent: Monday, 16 April 2007 10:28 PM
To: O'CONNOR, Timothy 
Subject: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed

Nothing to say to me Timothy?
 

 jjls@bigpond.com


Just having this copy of Tim’s email below who was the former Qld St Vincent de Paul State President provides evidence of how devious, and dishonest these officials are, if you let them walk you are all silly.

From:     O'CONNOR, Timothy  Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au  
Date:     Wednesday, 18 April 2007 6:31 PM
To:         Judith Tierney <jjls@bigpond.com>
Subject:  RE: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed
 

 HI Judy

It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation 

as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me  and I have no wish to have contact with them. 
On  a personal level I am struggling to cope with my youngest son who has significant mental health issues including severe depression and anxiety complicated by  suffering from Asperger syndrome. 

I think that you know  from your past professional background how demanding that can be on a family and trying to hold down a job. 

On a personal level I injured back at work  and I now have a damaged back with ongoing pain and I also have a heart condition.

I wish you and Jimmy well for the future.

 

regards Tim



The Society being a Voluntary Organisation by their Constitution & RULE for TAX purposes must always be controlled by voluntary people. 

This is a St Vincent de Paul highly paid ceo telling me a volunteer and chairperson of the St Vincent de Paul "Vinnies Gym" special works that donated all the equipment with specific conditions to Qld St Vincent de Paul State president Timothy O’Connor.                                   

Set it up alone, and run for four years. 

This Qld society ceo lied and defamed me stating he had sent a registered letter to me banning me the gym because I king hit a child. 

No such letter ever arrived at my address.

When this so-called ceo realised he could not bully me he had to cover his lies and this was the letter he used.  
Indeed I also blew the whistle on St Vincent de Paul officials to the Prime Minister John Howard. Also to Qld Work Place Health & Safety not that they responded.



From:      Peter Maher peter.maher@svdp-qld.org.au  

Date:      Tuesday, 2 August 2005 6:40 PM

To:         Judy Tierney (E-mail).jjls@bigpond.com 

Cc:     'Jerry McAuliffe' fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au. 
Subject: Your current involvement with SVDP Cairns Gym

Jim

Following advice from you and Judy that you did not receive my correspondence of 10th June, I understand that your involvement with the Gym has continued as normal.

I have spoken to Michael McKeown, the state president and Jerry McAuliffe, Cairns Diocesan President about the original request in the letter dated 10th June that you refrain from visiting the gym. Given that you have continued your involvement in the gym and that the independent review currently undertaken by Paul Hogan is keen to focus on exactly how things are currently operating, the society is happy for you at this stage to continue in your voluntary capacity at the gym.

I look forward to positive outcomes from the review for all concerned and would appreciate your full cooperation to ensure that worthwhile recommendations are forthcoming.

Peter

Peter L Maher Chief Executive Officer

 St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland

10 Merivale Street South Brisbane 

QLD 4101 PO Box 3351 

Ph: 073010 1000 

Fax: 0730101099



        THE LAW OFFICE

P.O. Box 1927, CAIRNS 4870                                                                  
1ST FLOOR, 91-93 GRAFTON STREET, CAIRNS, 

1ST FLOOR, 91-93 GRAFTON STREET, CAIRNS,
                                                                                                                                                                 QUEENSLAND, AUSTRALIA

                                                                    TEL: 0740314555 FAX: 0740314384                  
E:-M1AIL: lagois@lamaro.com.au
                                                                                                                                      A.B.N. 94 540 511 271

OUR REF. JEM: KJN:71721
YOUR REF.

5 September 2005

Mr & Mrs Tierney

46 Oleander Street                                                                                                                                 

HOLLOWAYS BEACH QLD 4878

Dear Sir/Madam,

re:                      DEFAMATION - VINNY'S GYM CAIRNS
 

 

We refer to the above matter and now enclose copy of letter from Thynne & McCartney for your attention.

Upon receipt of this correspondence, would you please contact our office to make an appointment with Mr Magoffin to discuss this letter.

Yours faithfully

THE LAW OFFICE

JOHN MAGOFFIN
PARTNERS - ANTHONY LAGOIS * JOHN MAGOFFIN



From:             Rodney & Veronica Killick                                                    
Sent:               Friday, 10 March 2006 9:46 AM
To:                 Patricia
Subject:          RE: Veronica Killick
To think a charity like that has control over disadvantaged people in the community.

 Let’s hope the new gym venture can provide the service to the community that a gro0up like SVDP should.

 

Regards

Veronica Killick

RVK Maintenance

Ph: 0417 609 994

FX: 07 4033 0923

Veronica asking the society where the fully equipped commercial kitchen was that was donated by the ALH GROUP – Society ceo Peter Maher told Dean Lock owner of the building that housed Vinnies Gym he had bought it and stop whinging as he done well out of the society. Judith Tierney informed Dean Lock that the kitchen never arrived.          Just like the society administrator on the Gold Coast used to say.

Veronica Killick                                  
Human Resources &
Compliance Manager

344 Mulgrave Road
CAIRNS QLD 4870
Ph: 07 4054 1464
FX: 07 4033 2038

MB: 0417 609 994

A group decision was made to support the gym situated off Martyn Street.

As a result of our fundraising on the first occasion we paid for the flooring in the boxing ring.
It was a wonderful satisfying experience to be involved in and on visiting the gym we got to meet the staff and a few of the kids training there. I felt a real sense of achievement.
Following the first donation the following year I spoke with Jim and Judy and they let me know that they were building a new kitchen and laundry off the side of the gym.
It was decided that we would focus on raising enough money to equip this extension as much as possible.

In the end we were able to donate a number of white goods and crockery, cutlery, glassware, appliances, i.e. toasters, kettles and a sack full of various foods, including coffee etc.

From what I have read in the media, I am of the understanding that the gym has closed down and is not going to reopen.

I am just wondering what St Vinnies has done with all the equipment as I have heard that a group is willing to reopen the gym again and I would think that St Vinnies would want to support another group who is willing to financially support the homeless and disadvantaged youth in Cairns.
on the first day we toured the gym after donating the boxing ring mat, an employee of St Vinnies had told us that the, majority of the equipment had been donated by Jim Tierney. 

WE THOUGHT THIS WAS WONDERFUL THAT AN INDIVIDUAL WOULD SHOW THAT MUCH FAITH IN A SINGLE COMMUNITY MINDED PROJECT. 

Majority of big business in this country wouldn’t even make that sort of donation.  

So in conclusion I am a little confused that the, majority of the equipment was donated by Jim Tierney and the ALH group, but you are not willing to donate the equipment on to a group willing to take over where you left off.
Wouldn’t it be of benefit to your organisation to assist another group to help the disadvantaged youth when you say are no longer able to?

Veronica Killick


----- Original Message ----- 

From:         jjls@bigpond.com
To:             Attorney@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

Sent:          Tuesday, December 11, 2007 9:29 PM

Subject:      NO MORE

Attach:     To the Honourable Kerry Shine MP. (doc 68.2 KB)
To the Honourable Kerry Shine MP, 
Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister Assisting the Premier in Western Queensland.
 

For your attention Attorney-General 
 

 

JIM TIERNEY
COPY of the Attach: To the Honourable Kerry Shine MP. (doc 68.2 KB)
To the Honourable Kerry Shine MP, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister Assisting 

the Premier in Western Queensland.
Office of the Attorney-General and 
Minister for Justice and 
Minister Assisting the Premier in Western Queensland 
Level 18, State Law Building 
50 Ann Street 
BRISBANE QLD 4001 
 

Dear Attorney-General Sir,
We are donators to the Qld Society of St Vincent de Paul.
Their CEO Peter Maher stated publicly that I KING HIT a child to jeopardise my ability to work 

with children. My briefs wrote to this CEO asking him to name the individual that he said that 

I KING HIT a child. No response. 
He told my wife he had sent me registered letters barring me from Vinnies Gym because of the allegation above. 
No such letters arrived at my house. 

He instructed society solicitors THYNNE & MACARTNEY to write to me saying (DESPITE REQUEST) 

I had refused to show some anonymous individual my professional boxing license. 
 

He also said publicly in his professional capacity as the society CEO that it was a unanimous decision of ALL the Qld St Vincent de Paul State council and so gave a directive to their solicitors to instigate legal action against Ozcare by way of a letter of demand.
 
This again is a lie as the information I have provided below and before to you proves this without any doubt.

 
He sent Mary Triant a warning letter addressed to her work - that only he would have in Brisbane 

via her email correspondence. Mary Triant and me sent a copy of this letter to Qld Work Place Health & Safety with still no response.

This letter regarding the return of my donated equipment that he and Jerry McAuliffe took away from Vinnies Gym -this equipment I donated to the Cairns community not to him or Jerry McAuliffe. 

 
He told Dean Lock that he paid for the fully commercial kitchen that was donated by the 

ALH group to Vinnies Gym that never arrived at Vinnies Gym. 

This St Vincent de Paul CEO Peter Maher is a liar a hypocrite and a bully.

When asked by Cairns Vinnies Gym instructor Byron Donnelly what Byron was supposed to say 

to the special people we were looking after at Vinnies Gym.                                                             

As Maher and McAuliffe with the aid of the police were closing Vinnies Gym and would be safe in Brisbane so would not have to face the special people that Byron was looking after.                         

Society Qld CEO Peter Maher's reply "LIFES TOUGH."
 As a spokesman for some of the Cairns community we have had more than enough from this arrogant lying, bully Peter Maher I have asked him to sue me on numerous times so I can at least expose these thieves and bullys, no way will he sue me because every thing I state about this creature is true.

 As again as our Attorney-General I demand that something is done about this CEO.
 

As a CEO on this Board (a VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION for the use of our TAX) is expected to act within the roles of responsibility, accountability, duty of care, and to act with due diligence.
This CEO would not know what any of these words mean as he has bullied his way around knowing no one is game to touch him.

This CEO is in charge of all the money donated by Queenslanders for the poor, surely as our 

Attorney-General you can see he cannot be trusted with this money. 

If he lies about the collective amount of $324 million dollars given away to Ozcare with no returns to the society what else is he doing as he knows no politician is game to touch him because of the Catholic Church.
 Waiting with anticipation for your response 
 

JIM TIERNEY I will put this on my emailing list as usual just in case! 

 From:    jjls@bigpond.com                                                                                                                                                                    Date:      Monday, 18 June 2007 2:32 PM                                                                                                                                         To:        Horton.GlennA@police.qld.gov.au                                                                                                                                    Subject:     ?
Dear Superintendent Glenn Horton,  
I received this today what does it mean?

Is this some form of threat to silence me because if it is it will not.

 I am still waiting for a response regarding the advice my wife and me were given from Qld police inspector Ian Swan and comments made to us by Detective Sheridan Heaton.

 I hope someone is looking into this on my wife's and my behalf.

 All we have done is help the poor and this is how we are treated.

Yours Sincerely 

Jim Tierney

 jjls@bigpond.com


